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‘New York 65-15360

i" cc_:‘ 65'59336 (D (3
~ ! A D
EHGRY 1050

TR R D

BAC, NEW YORK August 20, 1951
DIRECTOR, FBI

ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was., st al
ESPIONAGE ~ R .

-

\‘\“
!
S
Rerep Bpecial Agent Robert F., Royal, dated August 3, 1951, at. ™~

New York City, in the above-~captioned matter. :

. . )
You are authorized to furnish a copy of that report to the {R
United Btates Attorney, Bouthern District of New York.
A review of the above report reflects that on page 33 there Jh g

is set forth information obtained as a result of an interview which wes N
hed with Gary Pickard. It i1s noted that according to Pickerd, during -
the Christmas vacation period of 1949 either Max Finestone or himself. ¢
invited John David Lyle, Harold Lindsay Gatty, Ronald Gatty, and Mr. aand M :
Mre. Norman Poirier to spend the Christmas holiday period with them in \Zt ;

their apartment at 65 Morton Street, New York City. It was pointed out i, 1
© that all of these individuals were students at Cornell University. (N ‘s
Pickard further advised that it was necessary for them to improvise H &
sleeping facilities by making beds on the floor to handle the overflow S &
eroup. o
_ In this respect, as is pointed out in this report, Mr. Elwyn, l' E)'
Jr., the Superintendent at 65 Morton Etreet, advised during this . é
Christmas period he had occasion to visit Apartmernt 6-I which wes -5
occupied by Finestone and Pickard in order to repair the plumbing in E

the bathroom. He stated he noted upon entering the apartment that ’
there wvere seven men in the apartment and sleeping bags laid out on .
the living room floor.
) © e VLN

Inasmuch as Pickard, who is gpparently cooperating in _
furnishing information concerning this mattér, pdvised he 4id not 7
recall any such visit by Mr, Elwyn'Burfhg this holiday period it would
appear that this occurred during ggg Qwo éays: }megﬁ the had left New York
City in order to visit his parent®'” although Mr. Elwyn indicated that
he_saw seven men in the apartment on that occaesion the identities of
only four of these men can be accounted for on the basis of Pickard's
statement concerning the visitors in that apartment. It is therefore
desired that during the interviews requestedf'&f‘ét reles and

et R pone  SEES SO
' ck o e aile
cc: Kansas City jdentifisble subvéssive info re John David Lyle,

M s Angeles (65-5055) Bong1d & HarcldLindsay Gstty, or Mr. and Mra.
m

- Boston Forman Pgirfer
on -
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Kansas City Offices an effort be made to specifically dec termine
wvhether there were apy other persons preseant in this apextment during
any portion of the period during which they stayed at the apartment.-

It should be specifically ascertained during the course of

the interviews with John David Lyle and Harold Lindsay Gatty whbether

William Perl and possibly Weldon Bruce Dayton may have joined them
and stayed in the spartment during this period. It is noted here for
your information that Dayton was an imstructor at. Cornell University
and his wife, Carol Dayton, fled from the United States with subject
Sarant. The photographs of Perl and Dayton should be exhibited during
these interviews.

For the further information of Kansas City and Los Angeles,
any information indicating the presence of Perl and Dayton in this
apartment would be of material value in connection with the poseible
future prosecution of Dayton for perjury. It is noted that Dayton
has denied ever being in the apartment at 65 Morton Street or having
bad any acquaintance or association with William Perl. BHe has further
denied having had any contact with Finestone in New York City. -

It is further suggested for the consideration of the New
York Division that interviews with Ronald Gatty and Mr, and Mrs. Norman
Poirier, the latter being allegedly from Worcester, Massachusetts,
along the same lines might be of importance in comnection with this
matter as well as the perjury investigation concerning Dayton.

On page 43 of refrep it ic noted that Mex Finestone resided
in an apartment at 173 West End Avenue with one Harry Sbaich. Inasmuch
a8 a check of Bufiles has failed to indicate any identifiable subversive
record concerning Shaich you are authorized to interview him con~
cerning any information he may possess regarding Finestone, as well as
the other members of the Rosenberg espionage network.

This investigation should be given proupt attention, and any
information developed which would be of interest and evidentiary value
in comnection with the Dayton perjury case should be reported under the
caption "William Bruce Dayton; Espionage - R" (Bufile 65-59336) in which
case the Boston Division is the office of origin,

-
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ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL JAMES M. August 16, 1851
Mo INERNEY , ,
_ DIRECTOR, FBI O

&
/‘] . ALFRED FPAMINONDAS SARANT, waa, et a1l CONEIEENTIAL
FSPIONAGE = R - ' _

Tt
-

cE There 18 being transmitied herewith for your

e . tnformation one copy of the report of Spectial Agent Robert
) F. Royal, dated August 8, 1951, at New York City, in the

adove-captioned matter. . . . _

[ ¥ -2 3 » - -
b
gr's
:‘ .
¥

E. E:hc/ﬁv

o1 N
Ai-: N -

, 65-59248

T

e e e

CCMM — FBI

_ AUG 1 71951 o ' : __,L/
‘ MAILED 24 RECORDED - 13 ( 65 ,5?& %; 78
o RN 3 17T S bk -

SR ]
S TARICUEE KOOK

| o ™ )
wpe 1y j) e \’r‘é ’%\'\i w © A "“f" 2 O)A ¢




i Oﬁice Mequm + 'UNITED srA(Qs GOVERNMENT

DATB: August 22, 1951

. TO &  DIRECTOR, FBI
wﬁou ' SAC, CHICAGO
SUBJECT: ALFRED EPAMINO' AS SA NT, was, .. 49" 7~

Rerep of SA ROBERT F. ROYAL dated April lh, 1951 at New York,

_ New York, Albany letter to SAC Chicago dated May 29, 1951,

*. .  report of SA FRANCIS X. JAHN dated July 5, 1951 at Baltimore,

' Maryland, Albany letter to SAC Boston dated July 23, 1951. -

N The Albany office in referenced letters has requested that
S Chicago interview MURRAY“PESHKIN and LAURIE-BROWN, both 2 -
instructors at Northwestern University, Evanston, Illinois, :
concerning their knowled e of WELDON BRUCNAY‘I‘ON and his

assoclation with ALF P
M <.

" It was ascertained on August 20, 1951 that both: PESBKT «&Z“e :
.and BROWN are currently employed as instructors at’ Nor&:hwga & ,‘5‘,, 5
University. )

Chicago indices contain no information relative to PESHKIN SRR u—-
- or BROW ., ‘ Y, .

" Bureau permission is requested to 1ntarview PESHKIN and BROWN. ‘L

.n

B > M '
M\ﬁ "m’-‘« '“*‘u &w"«%{%
Yo

RAW:VCV

. ‘\‘ 65-34438 . ’
5\1‘1 cc: Albany (65-1664)
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SAC, Chicago Scptub'cr"z?', 1951

Director, Il

ALFRED EPANINONDAS SARANT, wisyl | : .
ESPIONAOE & B | | L |
Chtoggo file 65-3438 : ' . L

‘ Reurlet August 23, 1951, requesting Bureau permission
to interview Murrgy Peshkin ond Lourie Broun, both of whom
are presently instructors at Northweatern Untversity.

e T A cheok has been made of Bufiles concerning Peshkin
< and Brown and there 18 being set forth hereinafter for your
. tnformatton the substance of the avaitlable subuversfve infor-
mation appearing therein, which tnformation has not previously
been furnished to your office: N -

In the case entitled "Federation of Amertoan
Sctenttsts; Internal Securtty « C,” the report of SA '
K, Hyott Mossdburg dated 6-12-47 at Washington, De Co . ...
"sets forth ¢ list of the members of the Ezecuttve -
Commitiee of FAS, ZThi was made available by
Confidential Informant ond reflects that Nurray B’D
Peshkin, Magazine Commi e, was connected with the Los
Alamos zaaooiotton, Santa Fe, New Mezioo, (100-344452-33)  ;

— ' The report of SA T¢ A, Bronatad dated 7=13-42 at
Coe Albany, New York,in the case entitled "Young Communist o
Lecpue, Ithaca Area, New York; Internal Seocurity - C"
contains ‘tnformation concerning one Laurie Mark Brown,
This report reflects that a Mrs. Lelc Tisdel of Iithaca
tndicated Laurie Brown was known to be an atttve lgader
of the American Student Unton on the Cornedl oampid,
‘#Further, thet a Robert Lewis t8 reporited to hgve given
Browvn a mimesograph machine previously usedydyf & YCL.
LAY ' 61-177-1-8)~ SO X
In the case entitled 'Angrtoan Studg @fq',ng
o ~-Internal*Security « R," the report of o :Be Beachun,
: Jr., dated 1=23-48 at Albany reflects thgt Sne EKoster X,
ke —— Cofrin, Director of the Willard Stpdt 1,"Corgell
- Univereity, digclosed that the ASU through Lourle Mark
P X Brown mede application for @ meeting room in that 8811
venels on November 88 and December 4, 1941, : -

ﬁ_.._ DED - %59.59343 Peshkin and Brown were former associates of

Rho '5. , “#Qi Sarant ond Weldon Bruce Dayton at Cornell U.,

s co: Albany Ithacd, ¥Y. It is anticipated thqt.ad_dztwnal info
— AN\ concerning the associations & activities of Sarant »
——— &'M;,-mp;;;/"fﬂZ & Dayton may be obiaingd as res?ltkof these

Notte

I pae : interviews, ' \ :
TEWYSEP 2t ) {y | |
o A r[%q ‘ o d Q"g /

e N el e’

o
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TET T In'this same pile, the report of SA r. A, Bronstad
' doted 7=17-42 at Albany tndtcates that Donald H. Moyer,
-Counselor of Students, Cornell University, exhidited a

letter dated April 26, 1942, directed to Dr, F. K. e
. @raham, Secretary of that university, This leiter woe ‘
® Laurte Brown, who was descridbed as ¢ leadsr of the
480, and advised that as of that date ihe ASU no longer
" extated on the Coraell compus, - Further that, according
~ to Edward Vhiting, Asatstont Director of the ¥illard S
"Strait Hall, the front organization Known as the ¥ar S
Counctl maode $ts appearance on the Cornell canpus In
4dpril, 1943, According to Professor 4, ¥, Gibson, the
leaders of the Wor Council were also connected with the
"~ ASU and among these leaders was Laurie Brown, who wgs
the Finoncial .Chatrman and Treasurer of the group, -
- (61-7497-261, 292)
Phe report of SA Doncld X. Roney dated 11-25-49
at Aldbany in the case entitled "Federation of Anerican '

"7 Sotentists; Internal Security'- C,” aets forth the

.. results of an interview with Dean Carleton C. Murdock,
- Professor of Phystcs and Dean of the University Foculty.
According to Dean MNurdock, Lourie Brown was Trecsurer of
the Assoctation of Scientists of Cornell University, which
was the local chapter of the FAS., ZThis Cornell group went
on record aos favoring the free international exchange of
. sctentiftc information adout the atomic boab.(loo-344452-278)

T Y In the case entitled "Jokn 4, Scott, Regitstration .
dct; Internol Security = C,” the report of SA John G, ° '
Fleming dated 7=21-42 at Aldany reflects that sccording! —
to Professor A, ¥, Gidson of Cornell Untversity, Laurte
Mark Brown was an gssoctate of Scot?t and considered to be
"o member of the YCL., Scott was reported as being on
assoctate of a numbder of Comnunists and ¢ fher.fndividuale

- who attempted to organize the Student Far Council at

=Cornell University. - (97-973-8)

Inasnuch a8 reflet tndicated that a checkA of your
Jtles reflected no iInformation concerning Peshkin and Brown, - .
you are cuthorized to conduct Interviews with these indfviducls

.,
KH




Load Lot e B W, TR

“
.
-
-
e
-
B
[ N
oy
2
PR A
v
PARD
*
o
i
Bt §
a0

I d

1

concerning their knowledge of the'hctivtttea and associates
of Dayton and Sarant as previocusly requasted dy the Albany

division.
' This motter should receive your iamediate attention.

The
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. THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ALBANY
o {uﬁo:'rmuu DAYE WHEN MADE rERIOD FOR_ REPORT MADRSY MM
LOS ANGELES 8/29/51 8/20,22,25/51 SA THOMAS E. BRYANT
; sl CHARACTER OF CASK
TIMK *
- ALFRED E£PAMINONDAS SARANT, was;
) LOUISE ROSS SARANT, was. . ESPIONAGE - R
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JOHN DAV£B\LYLE was interviewed on August 20, 1951 at

his mother and father at 108% South S
Californig, Telephone ATlantic 68970.

342l el

v

. ) { /o a1 . J }
JOHN DAVID LYLE states he met MAXWELLA'/}' 9 ,// // Q)
FINESTONE, JAMES WEINSTEIN and GARY '
PICKARD in 1947-1948 while attending
Cornell University. Later visited and
lived with them in New York City. Recalls
Christmas, 1949, holiday visit to Morton
St,., apartment. States those present were
FINESTONE, PICKARD, LINDSEY GATTY, NORMAN
POIRIER, SHIRLEY POIRIER, himself, end ARTHUR
BANKS, former roommate of LYLE; also stayed
one night at apartment during this period.
Furnished names several associates of _
FINESTONE. WILLIAM PERL and subject unknown
to LYLE. Belleves photograph and name VIVIAN
GLASSMAN familiar; unable to identify other
photosraphs. Recalls going to Morton Street
Apartment with PICKARD after FINESTONE had
moved to obtain pleces of furniture from
basement at which time saw superintendent of
building. Photographs of LYLE transmitted
herewith to New York, T o

GlLR.g

-RUC~

es Office.,  LYLE stated he is presently residing with
ultana Avenue, Temple City,

He stated within the next

Svoneinots T T b e | oo wor v e
_COPY INFILE 0515 B2/ 2| 4 YIRECORIED - 137
5) Bureau s gy, 2 Los Angeles e — TWDERDD - 197
) Bupeau [b5- 63,(4 | SEP, 4 1951
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LA 65-5053

10 days he expects to return to New York where he can be reached
care of SCOTT, MERIDETH Literary Agents, where he expsctas to be -
employed as edlitor of a new writer's magazine., He stated he 1s
presently subletting an spartment at 27 Elliot Road, Lexington,
Massachusetts. However, i1f he obtains employment as expected in
New York City he will release this apartment and live in New
York City.

LYLE stated that he met MAXWEL£><;;ESTONE at Cornell
University in the fall of 1947 through 2 students who had asked
him to live with them, numely, LEONARD WARSAK and MARVINNILLS.

He atated that FINESTONE was a friend of theirs and during the

time he resided with them FINESTONE visited their apartment on
several occasions, At.that time, according to LYLE, FINESTONE

was attending the International Labor Relatlons School at Cornell
University. He stated that he saw FINESTONE regularly until about
the fall of 1949 at which time FINESTONE went to New York having
left school in June 1949. Subsequent to FINESTONE's departure from
the University in the fall of 1949, LYLE stated he occasionally
visited New York City at which time he would stay with FINESTONE at
his apartment on Morton Street. LYLE recalled that the street
number was 55 Morton Street. However, he stated he was not certain
of this number, He definitely recalled that the apartment was on
the Sth or 6th floor and located in the rear of the building. He
stated on these occasigns when he visited FINESTONE at the Morton
Street apartment, GARYQ>{CKARD, whom he had met at Cornell Univer-
slty in the fall of 1949, was living with FINESTONE.

LYLE stated that in the latter part of January 1950
he and LINDSEY BYTTY, a fellow student at Corncll University, went
to New Yqgk City where they moved into the apartment located at
418 East Yth Street, which was then occupied by FINESTONE, PICKARD
and JAMES WEINSTEIN, whom LYLE had previously met at Cornell
University and who was a close friend of FINESTONE. LYLE stated
that all resided at this apartment for about 2 weeks after which
GATTY, PICKARD and LYLE obtained their own apartment at 780
gzﬁeggicht§treet and FINFESTONE and WEINSTEIN remained at 418 East

reets, -

., LYLE stated that during the times he visited FINESTONE
on weckends at the Morton Street apartment house he did not recall
meeting anyone, although he stated it was possible that friends of
FINESTONE's may have dropped in during these trips. He stated,
however; that during the time he resided with FINESTONE, etal,

at the 9th Street apartment and subsequently when he visited
FINESTONE after having obtained his own apartment, he met many of

-
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their friends and recalls specifically JACK-MINKOFF and his wife,
He stated MINKOFF was a former student at Cornell University and
he did not know whether the latter was a particulsr friend of
FINESTONE or WEINSTEIN, LYLE also recalled at one gathering at
the 9th Street apartment, subsequent to the time he had moved,
among the guests of FINESTONE and WEINSTEIN was PAUL ROBESON, JR.,
son of the negro singer, and his wife, LYLE advised that PAUL
ROBESON, JR. and JACK MINKOFF had been roommates at Cornell
University. Also at this gathering LYLE recalled one DANNXQMARION,
whom he ildentifled as a former student at Cornell University and
whom he belleved was attending Columble University at the present'
time, In addition, a young couple 'named BORRY and MiRMN\FEIDEN

(phonetic), also former students st Cornell University, Were present

at this time. Among the guests, the majority of whom were former
Cornell students, was a-close friend of FINESTONE's one MARTY~MORAN,
whom LYLE described as a union organizer in Pernsylvania, possibly
representing the International Ladies Garment Workers Union, al-
though LYLE was not certein of this., LYLE stated MORAN was a
frequent visitor at FINESTONE's as was another guest on this
occasion, one JOHN MARQUESSE who is belleved by LYLE to be presently
attending Cornell University. 1In this connection LYLE pointed out

FINESTONE and his friends regularly frequented an Italian restaurant

named JOHN CARDINELLI'S loceted on Houston Street near the inter-
section of Sullivan, and that MOR/N, MARQUESSE, and FINESTONE went
to this restaurant on many occasions. At that time LYLE stated
this restaurant was identified by a lange red swning,

In addition to the above individuals, also present was
RURYJRANORR (phonetic) and wife MARILYN who were former students at
Cornell University and lived in the nelghborhood a few blocks north
of 9th Street., Both of these individuals were friendly with
FINESTONE and WEINSTEIN, according to LYLE., LYLE could not recall
any other individuals present at this time.

LYLE advised that while at Cornell University FINESTONE
and WETNSTEIN were members of a campus political organization known
as The Young Progressives of America, which LYLE described as the
"most left wing orgonization on the campus™., LYLE stated he could
not recall the specific occasion but believes that at one time or
another FINESTCNE asked him to join this organization which he
dec¢lined. However, FINESTONE was active in the organization and he
recalls that on one occasion the Young Progressives of !merica
invited HOWARD F£ST, the novelist, to speak before the group and
FINESTONE invited LYLE to go with him to Syracuse, New York to drive
F28T from there to Ithaca, LYLE stated he eccompanied FINESTONE
and was introduced by him to FAST, .
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With regsrd to his visit to New York City during the

Christmas vacntion of 1949, LYLE stated he recalled being in New
England at this time and around Decembor 26 or 27th he drove from
Bostom in his jeep and brought with him NORMANNPOIRIER and his wife,
SHIRLEYNPOTIRIER. LYLE stated he had been in the" Navy with POIRIER
and following his return from the Navy POIRIER attended Cornell
University at which time LYLE introduced PCIRIER to FINESTONE and
WEINSTEIN. LYLE stated that they went to the Morton Street apart-
ment and when they arrived FINESTONE, PICKARD and GATTY were there,
He stated he believes that a girlfriend of PICKARD's was also
present although she may have dropped in st some time during the
next few days. LYLE could not recall the name of this girl other
. then the nickneme™V'NONNIE"., LYLE stated that all of the above were
present at this apartment from around December 26 or 27 to about
January 2nd and in addition, on at least one night, ARTHURNRB'NKS, -a-
former roommate of LYLE's at Cornell who presently resldes _

5153 Sherrier Place, N. W.,, Washington, D. C., also spent the night
at this apartment, On this occasion LYLE stated the following
individurls would have been present at one time or another in the
apartment: FINESTONE, PICKARD, GATTY, BANKS, NORMAN POIRIER,
SHIRLEY POIRIER, and LYLE. LYLE stated that 2 or 3 people shared the
bed and couch and 1 or.2 slept on the floor., He stated he believes that
on one or two occasions to relieve the ronrestion he stayed at

the Hotel LexXington, LYLE stated that during this period he, GATTY
and BANKS attended sociasl affairs svonsored by the New York debutante
set and thet to the best of his knowlecdge PICK/RD end FINESTONE
were working snd he saw very little of them.

LYLE explained that the use of the apartment at Morton
Street was for economic reasons and was not used as a place for
socisal gatherings but rather as simply a place to sleep. LYLE
stated that during thils period he does not recall eny individuals
other than the above visiting the apartment for any purpose, At
this time LYLE was shown a photogreph of WILLI/M PERL and stated he
had never seen PERL to the best of his knowledge and that the latter
was unknown to him by name,

" With regard to the apartment at Morton Street, he stated
that FINESTONE on one occasion explained to him that it belonged to
friends of FINESTONE named S,/RANT, who were then living in New
Jersey but had formerly lived in the apartment and were retaining
it since they might return to New York. Later, at the time
FINESTONE gave up the apartment, he exvlained to LYLE that the
S*’RANTs had decided to release the apartment., To the best of his
knowledge LYLE stated he believed the mall ng at this apartment
bore the name SARANT. Photographs of AILFRED SARANT were displayed
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to LYLE who was unable to identify them and stated he never recalls
hearing the name other than in the course of the ebove explanation

by FINESTONE.

LYLE stated that after PICKARD, GATTY, and he obtained
their apartment, FINESTONE offered them a couch and 2 chairs which
had formerly been in the Morton Street apartment and which were then
stored in the basement of the MORTON Street apartment building, He
stated that he recalls to the best of his knowledge in the latter
part of January 1950 going to the Morton Street apartment house
with PICKARD, contacting the superintendent of this building, and
obtaining the above mentioned furniture from the basement, He
states he recalls sceing one or two of the tenants of the bullding
in the hallway during the time they were moving this furniture but
was unable to ldentify these individuals by name., He described the
superintendent as being of average sizs, possibly in his forties,

Concerning FINESTONE, LYLE stated that he was practically
without funds on most occasions, However, WEINSTEIN appeared to have
sufficient funds as his family was wealthy,

: LYLE recalled that at one_time FINESTONE had a girl~
friend whom he was fond of named BET EUHLER (phonetic). LYLE
recalls being introduced to BEUHLER by FINESTONE at her apartment
in Greenwich Village, the address of which he could not reczll,
LYLE stated that BEUHLER was a folk singer by occupation although
he was not famlliar with her employment, if any. . A

LYLE stated that he believes WEINSTEIN left Cornell
in June 1949 and thereafter attended Columbin Lew School, He stated
he understood WEINSTEIN also worked for the Progressive Party in
New York during his residence with FINESTONE.
During his sassocintion with FINESTONE and WEINSTEIN,
LYLE stated neither mentioned or indicated membership in the
Communist Party slthough from FINESTONE's conversation in particular
LYLE regarded him as "definitely very left wing." When_asked to
explain this description LYLE stated he recalled that on several
occasions during the time legislation was pending to outlaw the
Communist Party that FINESTONE was bitterly opposed to this and
so expressed himself, : :

LYLE stated that during his association with FINESTONE
and WEINSTEIN no indication was given by either that they were :
engaged in any suspicious activities and that at no time was he ever
requested by them to perform any service, -
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Photographs of the following individuals were displayed
to LYLE with negative results: ,

WILLIAM PERL
HLFRED, SARANT
LOUISE SARANT -
WELDON BRUCE DAYTON
MORTON SOBELL
JULTUS ROSENEERG
ETHEL RCSENBERG
MAX ELITCHER
HELEN ELITCHER
N/THAN SUSSMAN
HETTI SAVIDGE
RUTH GREENGLASS
DIVID GREENGLASS
MIKE SIDOROVICH
JOEL BARR
WLEANOR GLASSMAN.

" STANLEY ROBE&?\RICH - LYLE stated that the photograph
of RICH Iooked familiasr, however, he could not place him nor did
the name sourid fami})Yisr to him, ‘ .

VIVIANSSLASSMAN - LYLE stated the photograph of GLASSMAN
looked familiar nand the name also sounded familiar but he could not
recall mecting GLASSM/iN. However, he stated it was possible she
could have attended one of the gatherings at FINESTONE!'s apartment,

M/ XWELL FINESTONE - LYLE immedilately 1ldentified FINESTONE
from the photograph.,

ENCLOSURES:
TO NEW YORK

“l; photographs of JOHN D2VID LYLE -

~REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN-
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Information coples of instant report are designated ror"
several offices in view of the fact that these offices are actively

participating in instant investigation.

Two coplies of instant report are beilng designated for
the Washington Field Office in view of the fact that the office of
origin may desire that office to interview ARTHUR RANKS. However,
no action in this regard should be taken unless specifically advised
by the office of origin,

P
~

REFERENCE: Report of SA ROBERT F. ROY/L dated 8/3/51 at New York.
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ESPIONAGE ~ R

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETAILS:

-

JOHN DAVID
the Los Angeles Office,
his mother and father at 1081 South
California, Telephone ATlantic 68970

JOHN DAVID LYLE states he met MAXWELL
FINESTONE, JAMES WEINSTEIN and GARY

PICKARD in 1947-1948 while attending

Cornell University. Later visited and

lived with them in New York City. Recalls
Christmas, 1949, holiday visit to Morton

St. apartment., States those present were
FINESTONE, PICKARD, LINDSEY GATTY, NORMAN
POIRIER, SHIRLEY POIRIER, himself, and ARTHUR
BANKS, former roommate of LYLE; also stayed
one night at apartment during this period,
Furnished names several associates of
FINESTONE. WILLIAM PERL and subject unknown
to LYLE. Believes photograph and name VIVIAN
GLASSMAN familiar; unable to identify other
photosrraphs, Recalls golng to Morton Street
apartment with PICKARD after FINESTONE had
moved to obtain pieces of furniture from
basement at which time saw superintendent of
building. Photographs of LYLE transmitted
herewith to New York.

~RUC-

LYLE was interviewed on August 20, 1951 at
LYLE stated he is presently residing with
Sultana Avenue, Temple City, -
He stated within the next
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: /} / /‘ ; ”

Mrs, ROBERT T, CRAIG, Jamestown, N,Y,, identified
photo of FINESTCNE as being individual who used her”
telephone in New York City in connection with his
employment with the American Research Bureau, States
ghe first met FINESTONE when he applied for a position
with the Iever Bros, in New York City in late 1950, States
. FINESTONE declined to sign employment affidavit concerning
membership in the Commmist Party as being against his
~ principles, Mrs, CRAIG states she ncver visited the
65 Morton Place apartment, New York City, Recalls
- MOGRE as friend of GARY PICKAMD!s divorced wifels f
Knows CLAIRE D!ARCY and FFANA KIEIN, She states one SUNN'I
PORTER 18 a Cormumist and may be a ﬁ‘iend of FINESTONE,
Photos of all individuals fumished the Buffalo Office \,
shown Mrs, CRAIG with negative results,
&LRI

-~ RUC

<.

*

. 3
-
.

?w

DETAIIS

AT JAMESTOWN, NEW YORK

' ROBERT T. CRAIG, Manager of the Goodyear Tire Store, Third
a.nd Pendergast Streets, advised that he resides with his wife at 44 West
Ninth Street., Jamestown, New York,

-t
STROYI‘-'D Mrs, CFAIG advised that her ﬁ:JJ. nama. 1s JOAN RENEE PICKARD
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== HEALS:

CRAIG, the wifé‘é:f ROBERT T. CMAIG, She stated she is twenty-four years of
age and has resided at 44 West Ninth 8treet, Jamestown, New York since May 16,
1951, She advised that previous to coming to Jamestown, New York, she resided
at 809 Ardmore Avenue, Erie, Pernsylvania from October 18, 1950 to Msy 16,
1951, Previous to that period, she resided at 100 Sunnyside Avenus, Pleasant-
ville, New York and at 72 East Eighty-sixth Street, New York City from
February, 1948 to July, 1949, From October, 1949 to June, 1950, she advised
she resided at 5 Riverside Drive,'New York City, She stated that while she
reside 5 Riverside,K Drive, the follo three young women resided with her:
BET ITTER, MARI HELL and BARR D,

IG was shown a photograph of FINESTONE, She advised ahe
FINESTONE and first met him in the fall of 1949 in New York
City., She stated that her brother, GARY, and FINEST(ONF had requested
permission to use her telephone to receive phone calls from their employer,

the American Research Bureau, She recalled that probably five or six telephone
calls were in fact reccived from the American Research Bureau requesting that
either GARY or FINESTONE contact that Burcau either by phone or a personal
appearanco in the office the following morning, 8he stated she could not
recall any calls from any other source whatever as having been for either

her brother or FINESTONE, .~ . _

-+ She stated that the first time she met FINESTONE was actually at
her place of employmont, the Lever Bros, Company of 505 Park Avemue, New York
City. She stated that her brother had telephoned her eoncorning a possible
position vith Iever Bros, for FINESTONE, Mrs, CRAIG stated that in her
capacity as Psychological Test Administrator, it was her duty to interview
prospective applicants for her company, She stated she recalls that she had
told her brother to have FINESTONE come to the Shelton Hotel, Lexingtun and
Forty-ninth Street, Now York'City, where all prospoctive cmployeces were boing
interviewcd, She recalled that FINESTONE appeared at her office one day in
elther October or November of 1949 and that she furnished him an applieation
to £ill out there and then, She stated that within one~half hour, FINESTONE

* told her that the application would do him no good inasmuch as he could not
sign the application, She advised that there is a paragraph in the application
inquiring of prospective applicants whether or not they have evor held menber.
ship in the Commmnist Party or other such groups, She stated that FINESTONE
had told Rer that he could not sign the application as it would be against
his principles, She advised that inasmuch as he did not sign the application

. . he was not further considered for a position with her company. She stated
that inasmuch as the application had not been completed, she had torn it up,
She stated further that on this date was the only occasion she had had porsonal
contact with FINESTONE,

Concorning the apartment at 65 Morton Place, New York Ci"y, sho
advised that she had never visited that apartment or tha% address at any time,

\.
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She rocalled that her brother had iInformed her ¢that he was living with . . - -
FINESTOUE at that address at no cost to himself, GARY bad further informed ... -
her that a friend of FINESTONE's was letting FINESTONE use his epartment -f' o
while this friend wes away from the city, She stoted shg did not recall =y = -
if her brother had ever told her of this friendts identity, She stated = -

that as far as ghe could recall, only GARY and MAX siayed at that apartment, @7

‘ She stated that the names of JAMES INSTEIN tmd @_ BRICE
JDAYTON were unknown to her. . . .

S - COnceming JOHN who resided in an apartment located a.t .
the corner of Lexington and Forty-fourth Street, New York City, sho recalled that
her brother had informed hor that he had stayed two or throe days at MOORE!'s .
apartment somotime early in 1950, She stated that JOEN MOORE is a friend of - .
her brother's divorced vifels family She stated she had no informtlon cone -

JE

- = ¢ = Coneerning CLATRE’ n-m\ﬁtsnom' sho stated that CIATRE was . -
marrmd and divorced on fﬂ? %sometime in 1945. She statod that at about

- Christmas, 1950, she marri6d-cid DON_BAUSDOREE. and that thoy presently resida

<. at Apamncnt 5-B, 352 West Eighteonth Street, New Iork, New York, .. : .,

IR Concerning FRANA‘kIEm of 7 East Eighty-fifth Street, New Iork -
. : Oity, she stated FRANA ia a former girlfriend of her brother, GARY, L

' ‘51-

-

' She stated she had no informtion concerning BEFTYM of -
ceo- 278 Enet Seventy-firat Street, Nev York city, Nev York. s s

v

- ' concerning any possible friands or avsociates of FINESTONE, ahe N
- _ atated that one SUNNY PORTER mny be a friend of FINESTONE, She stated that SUNNY
) PORTER had attended Cornell University and that% r GARY had met her - ~%:“1
thero in 1949, She stated that her brother, GARY, formod her that SUNNY
- PORTER had visited Italy during the summer of 1950 btut that the purpose of this .
visit was unknown’'to her, She stated that CIAIRE D'ARCY had told her that ...~ 7 ..
-~ SUNNY R was o Commnist and was furthor of the opinion that CLAIRE D'ARC! A
had informed her that SUNNY PORTER was a friend of FINESTONE, She stated that ’
CLAIRE Dk'mcy had de}scri'bed SUNNY PORTER b0 her as a volup‘buoua blonde § b‘lC. B

e The photographs furnished the Buffalo Office of the fonowi.ng

-5 indivzduals in connection with tho ROSENBERG case were shown Mrs, CRAIG with ... .
- - negative results, with the exccption of the ROSENBERGS and GREENGIASS, whose =3
E photogmphs sho hnd seen in t.he paper 1n connection vith tba ospionago trinl i
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RUTH &LNGIASS and her Fufus%ba%f‘ D
Mr, and Nrs, JULIUS ROSENBERG; _
Iﬁ‘ md plrs. "‘OR G BELL' 107 )}t
ﬂr. and Mrs, A NT 3 24
MI". and Mrs, ITClm;
mcgyxﬁ ROVICH;
J ‘BARYS
WILL iy L"‘.—-
WEIDON BRUCE” DAYTON,
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REFIRENCE ¢

Report of SA ROBERT F, ROYAL dated 8/3/51 at New York City.
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Mrs, ROBERT T, CRAIG, Jamestown, N,Y,, identified
photo of FINESTONE as being individual who used her -
telephone in New York City in connection with his
employment with the American Research Bureau, States
she first met FINESTONE when he applied for a positiom - -
with the Lever Bros, In New York City in late 1950, 6&tates
: FINESTONE declined to sign employment affidavit concerning -
_# membership in the Commmist Party as being against his
" principles, Mrs, CRAIG states she never visited the
65 Mortan Place apartment, New York City, Recalls JORN
MOORE as friend of GARY PICKARDt!s divorced wifets family,
Enows CIAIRE DI!ARCY and FRANA KIEIN, She states cne SUNNY
" PORTER 18 a Commmunist and may be a friend of FINESTONE, .
. - Photos of all individuals furnished the Buffalo Office ‘'
shown Mrs, CRAIG with negative results,

- .
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DETAIISs AT JAMESTOWN, NEW YORK

. ROBERT T, CRAIG, Menager of the Goodyear Tire Store, Third
and Pendergast Streets, advised that he resides with his wife at 44 West
Ninth Street, Jamestown, New York,

- .+ - 7 Mrs, CRAIG advised that her futll name is JOAN RENEE PICKARD
mc:pé\;o "l‘"c':"‘-:n‘;zt’“ DO MOT WRITE IN THESE SPACYS

COMES OF THIS REPORT  »
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REPORT MADE AT . BATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK REPORT MADE BY ) : RO
KANSAS CITY, MO. 8-29-491 8-1h-51 WILLIAM T. BLACK - ok

CHARACTER OF CASX

"mmngpmnonms sAgmn', was., mie aara.nt, .

' ,‘% rago Sarant, Brucé’Dayton; LOUIBE*_JACQUELINE. ‘ESPIONAGE .~ R.
0SS *

[, was., Louise Jacqueline Rubel, "ana" . /:.
7 Sarant ll ,1 7
SYNOPSIS OF FAGTS: | ; i | /Y:" \Z.. /s
: 7
{

HAROID L.BATTY, Co, B, Class 36, AOC Div., Ft. Riley, .,
Ks. advised DAVID LYLE, NORMAND POIRIER and wife, SHIRLEY,
invited by MAX FINESTOME and GARY PICKARD to stay at 65
Morton St. during Chiristmas Holiday, 19L49. No one else
stayed there. Slept.on floor. GATTY advised never saw
WILLLAM PERL or DAYION before. , ' o

-
e -
¥,

_ - \ R
= RUC - - - ‘
DETAILS: . S . o A

At Fort Riley, Kans as"

HAROLD LINDSEY“BATTY, Company B, Class 36, %,.0.C. Division, gave. ,
his association with GARY PICKARD, MAXFELL—HI\ESTONE, as followst

He stated that ke met wm?‘rﬂcmm at CornellUniversity at Ithaca,
New York around July or hLugust of 1949 through a mutual acquaintance named
MARI}H?\E Eow M;RS JIMES.SHERWOOD, who presently resides in Philadelphia,
- Pennsylvania. " He statdd that be saw PICKiRD quite often until PICK4RD left
Ithica, New York in September, 1949 when he went to Pleasantville, New York
to- his home amd then on to New York where he resided at 65 Morton Street. ’
He.stated that he saw PICKiRD again durlng the Christmas Holidays of 1949 when
ORMANDP , and himself , who were all st-
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dents at Cornel, were invited by INESTONE and GARY PICKARD to stay at
their apartment at 65 Morton Street.” He stated they stayed there for approxi~
“mately four to ten days. He stated that they only stayed there at night and
,,84d not associate with FINESTONE or PICK/RD or FINESTONE's crowd. He stated
U/AhRE~LYIE, POIRIER, POIRIER's wife, and himself returnsd to Cornell on January
2, 1950. He said a few wecks later during final examinations at Cornell, PICKARD
came back to Tthaca for a few days. GATTY advised that he and LYLE, and their
roommate, ARTHURIB/NKS, put PICKARD up'in their apartment at 140 College Lvenue,
Ithaca, New York whils he was there. )

After graduation the first of February, 1950, GATTY stated, he
went to New York City and, being out of a job and short on money, he stayed at
L18 Ninth Street, at WEINSTEIN's and FINESTONE'S apartment. He stated that he
stayed there with PICKiRD, WEINSTEIN, FIMCSTONE end LYIE until LYLE, PICKARD,
and himself rented an apartment at 780 Greenwich Street approximately two weeks
after moving in with FINESTONE and WEINSTEIN. He stated that a2bout August,
1950 PICKARD left New York to go to Las Vegas, Nevada to obtain a divorce amd
he and LYLE moved to 353 West 57th Street, Lpartment L-D. He advised that he
stayed there a couple of weeks and enlisted in the Amy on September 12, 1950..

. He stated that he met MIXWELL FINESTOME during the Christmas of
_ 1948 in New York City. He said that he was closely associated with FINESTONE
at Cornelluntil FINESTONE graduated about June, 19L9. He stated that FINESTONE ‘s
home is in Ithaza, New York and he saw him frequently until he moved to New York
City. He advised that after LYIE, PICKARD, ang himself moved to 780 Greonwich
Street, he did not sece much of FINESTOME ar NSTEIN. .

GATTY stated that he met JIME INSTEIN through MiX FINESTONE at

Cornell during early, 1949. He stated that hé'may have known him earlier but
he could not recall ever having met him before. He stated WEINSTEIN and FINESTON] *
were always together while they were at school and he drank beer and partied
with them some. He stated that they were living at ;18 East $th Street when
he enlisted in the imy in September, 1950. He stated thzt several times at
drinking parties that PICK/RD, LYIE, and himself would get in "bull sessions®

_ ard argue political issues with WEINSTEIN and FINESTONE. He stated upon several
occasions FINESTONE and WEINSTEIN tried to persuade them to join various organi-
zations such as the N.LCP, the 4AYD, and about six other clubs at Cornell University
that Communist sympathizers belonged to. He stated that LYIE and himself rever
had anything to do with them and he believed that PICK/RD did not either. .

*The photographs of FINESTONE, PERL, DLYTON, ROSENBERG, GLASSMAN
- - (ELEANOR), and SiRiNT were shown to G.ITY and he stated that he never saw WILLIAM
PERL before but he did recognize FINESTONE and thought he had met S/ Ri(NT at
Ithaca, New York during the summcr of 1949. He steted that he went for a ride
with FINESTONE out to the house that SiARANT was building in Ithaca. He stated
that he was nosing around the house and did not know vh at FINESTONE and S/RINT
talked about. He said he never saw SARANT again. .

-2 -
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GATTY stated that FINESTONE told him that SARANT gave him the

.apartment at 65 Morton Street for a place to stay while SARANT and his wife

were away. He stated that he mever saw SiRANT or PERL while he was staying
there during the Christmas Holiday of 1949 and had no reason to question
FINESTONE any further ebout the apartment. He said that he did not notice
anything unusual happening in the apartment at 65 Morton Street during the
Christmas Holiday of 1949 tut that he wouldn't because he was only therc at
night time. He said that the apartment had very little furniture and no
telsphone at thot tims. He stated that LYIE, POIRIER, and his wife, SHIRLEY,
and himself slept on the floar while they were at 65 Morton Street.

, GLTTY stated that he could not recall seeing MR. ELWIN, the
Superintendent of the Apartments at 65 Morton Street, during the Holidays.
He said that while they were staying at 65 Morton Street during the Christmas
Holidays of 19L9, there were no other persons preosent in this apartment during
the time that they stayed there. He further advised that he never saw _WELDON

BRUCE'DAYTON during the Holidays at 65 Morton Street.

4

*nclosure to New Yorks One photograph of HAROID L. GATTY.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION.TO T™HE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
-3 -
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REFERENCEs Report of Special igent ROBERT F. ROYAL at New York dated 8-3-Sl5 ‘
Burcau letter to New York dated §-20-51.

I1EAD
NEW YORK IIVISION

At New York

Display photo of HAROLD L. GATTY to MR. & MRS. FI.OYD ELWIN, JR.
and other witnesses. -
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F'EDERAL‘BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Porm No.1 ALBANY m I 65-]371

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

REPORT MADE AT B DATE WHiN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REFORT MADE BY
MADE

KANSAS CITY, MO. 8-29-91  8-14-51 - ° | WILLIAM T. ELACK T ekp

CHARACTER OF CASK

"SRIFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was., Alfie Saramt,
Alfredo Sarant, Bruce Dayton; LOUISE JACQUELINE ESPIONAGE - R.
ROSS SARANT, was., Louise Jacqueline Rubel, ”Puss"

Sarant

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

i
4
1
H

HAROID L. GATTY, Coe B, Class 36, A0C DiVQ, Ft. Riley’ 7 )
. Ks. advised DAVID LYLE, NORMAND POIRIER and wife, SHIRLEY, - 1 0

invited by MAX FINESTONE and GARY PICKARD. to stay at 65 o

Marton Ste. during Christmas Holiday, 19L9. No one else

stayed there. Slept on floor. GATTY advised never saw

WILLIAM PERL or DAYTON before. ‘ ,

-.va- o

»

DETAILS:
At Fart Riley, Kansas

HAROLD LINDSEY GATTY, Company B, Class 36, 4.0.C. Division, gave .
his association with GARY PICKARD, MAXVWELL FINESTONE, as followss

1

He stated that he met GARY PICKARD at CornellUniversity at Ithaca,
New York around July or hugust of 1949 through a mutual acquaintance named
MARIOAN PORTER, now MRS. JAMES SHERWOOD, who presently resides in Philadelphia,
- Pennsylvania. He stated that he saw PICKLRD quite often until PICKARD left
Ithica, New York in September, 1949 when he went to Pleasantville, New York
to his home and then on to New York where he resided at 65 Morton dtreet.
He stated that he saw PICKARD again during the Christmas Holidays of 1949 when
" DAVID, NORMLND POIERIER, and his w:xfe, SHIRIEY, and himself, who were all stu-

-
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APPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT .
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\g TO 1+ Director, FBI DATE: geptember 5, 1951

ESPIONAGE = R

\Q ROM : SAC, Miami &
2\ SUBJECT:  ALFRED EPAMINONDASQSARANT was., et al (
' (
‘ (Bufile 65-59242) a) I /

%
/({ Re New York teletypa to Bureau and Albany dated August
\v 31, 1951, ‘ |

The file on SARA NAIMA, 'LANDMAK ROSSANT in the Miami
Division has been reviewed and it has not been possible to es-
tablish any connection between the ROSSANTS and qul_XQQ$OR K. De

QFS of Ithaca, New York, mother-in-law of the Subject, ALFRED
” E.VSARANT.

From 1niormation n,. gration & Naturalization

Service file on SARA NAIM ANDN OSSANT it was reflected that
.~ she was born in London, England, Ju 91 1919 and apparently

had resided—in London most”ﬁ!”her ntil coming to the United

States in February of 1950, ROSSANT under relatives, listed

. only her husband, MURRAY JUSTU OSSANT, her her, SAMUEL-
_MEANDYAN, and her mother, AUGUSTAETANDMAN, ncefOTANSKA. She did

not 1ndicate any other relatives in the Unite States,

During previous investigation in the SARANT Case, con-
tact was had with one WALTER D. PERRY the Manager of Trees, Inc.,
which is VICTOR ROSS's business in Miami. During these previous
contacts, PERRY was queried as to whether or not VICTOR ROSS had
any relatives or special friends in Miami and PERRY had stated
that, to the best of his knowledge, ROS5S did not have any such
relatives or friends. .

None of the investigation condubted either in the SAHANT
- Case or of Mrs, ROSSANT has indicated any connection or family
relatlonship whatsoever between Mrs. ROSS and Mrs. ROSSANT. RUC.

' CBS:1tf- '
65-2378 Gl R "5;?
. tc: Albany (65-1664)

New York (65-15360) ; -
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AI.BANY, NEW YORK '9-11—511

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE

6-16;7-12,13, 30;
8-9,10,11,13,15,]

Zmpag

ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARAm,
IOUISE ROSS SARANT, was.

21,23,28,29-51

-

"] SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

J

desired no further interviews or contacts by the FBI,

a waste of her time.
" any ques'rions pu; to her.

“On 7-12-51, IOUISE SARANT advised that she desired no ?'-Z‘é/
T further interviews or contacts by the FBI, stating that
S she has furnished all information in her possession. -
‘ Information received that she sold the SARANT residence,
. Cayuga Heights Road, RD 1, Ithaca, N. Y1 on 7-25-51 to
WILLIAM MOONEY WOODWARD for $12,000., She has given no
change of address to the Ithaca Post Office, but in-

q -, vestigation reflects that she and her children are -
I " residing in a cottage located on the property of her
3x ) .. step-father, VICTOR K. D. ROSS, West Shore, Lake Cayuga,
2 I RD 4, Ithaca, N. Y. Confidential Informant advises that
Uy 4 he believes LOUISE SARANT and MAX FINESTONE are ' -
%3\;’*,{ romanficallv inclined and that he has heard that they - , = -
e in . - had%ailoverdfiai¥ in New York City prior to her marriage|
AR o to ALr RIID SARANT. No additional information received Rt AR
N 3" © » concerning the present vherea'bouts of male sutject.
Raz - - ‘

e |
R & Details:

Re: REFUSAL OF LOUISE SARANT TO BE INTERVIEWED .

On July 12, 1951, IOUISE SARANT advised the writer that she -

She stated

that she has furnished all information of pertinency known by her;
that she fully cooperated when testifying before the Federal Grand
Jury in Rew York City; and that additional interviews would be only
At this time, she positively ret‘used to answer

17

/ SPECIAL AGENT

OO MOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

- Cd

l-Miu.mi (55-2378)(Info.)

AN [f" }f\Of"\[Ln Fa \

?'P__?RVIARDED! pn l " IN CHARGE
S DESTROVED 7|V - R
47 NOV dl 195ep= 67 13 REPORY E T A Lwis 5*ﬁ Lohutu—=-+
’j~Bureau (65-59242) 4g .
1-Baltimore (G 5 1 5)(Inro ! ’ ~ - . BE
1 boston (65-3337){ ator) ) : é5 -5 9&72 -; m’““‘"
1-Cleveland (£ -2{ }(Info.) SEP A8 1955 - SR e
2-Detroit o 3 5 - ‘ 3 i

'L!J

§ % COVIARRIRY PRIATING OPPICE  16—60037-2

;Z Bcfrzne eigﬁc?—d)stnbuted outside of agency to which loaned

PROPER Y F FBI—This confidential report and its contents are Joaned to you' k%o’the F8! and are not to be

STy e m TS S S e e D

RO



AL 65-1654
CO§1es (Continued)

4 - New York (65-15360)

1 - Phoenix (65-743)(Info.)

1 - Washington Field (65- SSlh)(Info )
L - Alvany

XXX KRN XN

Re: SALE OF THE SARANT RESIDENCE, CAYUGA HEIGHTB ROAD,
RD 1, ITHACA, NEW YORK

On -July 30, 1951, Albany Confidential Informant T-1, of known i
. reliability, advised that he had learned that VICTOR K. D7"ROSS, LOUISE
SARANT's step-father, had been attempting to sell ‘the SARANT residence, -
and that he believed that a sale had recently been consummated through
the Ithaca Savings and Loan Association.

Albany Confidential Informant T-2, of known reliability, advised
that on July 25, 1951, LOUISE SARANT, as seller, qonveyed the SARANT
residence on Cayuga Heights Road to WILLIAM MOONEY! WOODWARD for the
purghase price of $12,000.00, it being estimated that $3,400.00 would
be nccessary to complete construction. At the time of sale, the Ithaca
Savings Pank held a mortgage with an unpaid balance of $5,700.76. This
mortgage was assumed and increased to $9,100.00 by the Ithaca Savings
and Loan Association. It was estimated by this informant that LOUISE
SARANT received approximately &k4,800.00, less broker's fee from the
sale of this property, VICTCR K. D ROSS acting &s broker, This in-
formant stated that LOUISE SARANT, at the time of closing, displayed
a power of attorney executed by her husband., Informant was not in
- posseesion of any additional information, and he advised that he did
not know any future plans on the part of Mrs. SARANT,

Re: CHANGE IN RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF LOUISE SARANT AND
CHILDREN

JAlbany Confidential Informant T~3, of known reliability, advised
‘that the SARANT telephone, Ithaca 7&66, was ordered disconnected on
August 16, 1951. Instructions were given to mail the final bill to
Mrs. SARANT Cayuga Heights Road.

Mr. E, F. SLOUGHTER Ithaca Postmaster, advised that there is
no order for change of address on file for the subject. It was learned
from Albany Confidential Informant T-4, of known reliability, that mail
is still being received for Mrs. SARANT at her old residence, but that
apparently she or someone is picking this mail up from the rural wail- "’
box from time to time. This informant stated that he is positive that

-2 -
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she is no longer residing at this address. Albany Confidential
Informant T-5, of known reliability, advised that LOUISE SARANT
has been receiving mail since approximately the first of August

at the residence of her parents, Mr. and Mrs. VICTOR K. D. ROSS,
 West Shore, Leke Cayuga, RD 4, Ithaca, New York.

Albany Confidential Informant T-6, of known reliability,
advised that VICTOR K. D. ROSS, in addition to his own residence,
owns a cottage located between his housc and the lake front on the
West Shore, and that he has seen the SARANT children at this cottage.
Mr. LAWRENCE RUMSEY, who owns & summer home adjoining the ROSS property,
advised that Mrs. SARANT and her children recently moved into the lake
cottagze and apparently have taken up temporary residence there.

; : /

Re: CANVASS OF PHOTOGRAPHIC SHOPS( 7 \

. : /

In an effort to ascertain if ALFRED. SARANT,and CAROZY DAYTON .
had passport photographs taken prior to their departure from Ithaca,
e canvass vas made of shops specializing in this type of photography.
The following concerns were contacted with negative results:

Bennett's Studio, 21k East State Street.
Spires Photographers, 108 North Plain Street.
Tompkins 'tudlo, 134 East State Street.

'Re: ALLEGED APPEARANCE OF ALFRED SARANT IN ITHACA

[

On June 16, 1951, A’bany Confidential Informant of known 'ks',Ij
§obi11ty Fadvic at he had heared !

\ that subject had re-
turned to Ithaca for a very short period. HANSEN was interviewed at
N the National Army Store, where he is employed as manager. He advised

that sometime early in Junc, while he was in an inecbriated condition,

.. 'some person told him that SARANT had returned to Ithaca, remained for

"\ ‘a few hours, and immediately left. HANSEN stated that he could not be
sure of the identity of the person who fyrnisficd this information, but
that it might possibly have been SEYMOQ%j&O%gSITZ, & Cornell University
student, who also had worked for the subject for a short time.

HOROWITZ was interviewed by Agents of the New York Office at
his residence in Mt. Kisco, New York. He denied ever making such a
statement to HANSEN, adding that he did not know ALFRED SARANT. He
,”advised that he had worked as a painter for DO SNNETT and CARL
GOIDEN for about a month in ‘August, 1950. It will be noted that
"BENNETT operated SARANT's painting busineos for & short time after
GARANT left Ithaca. , i .

-~
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HANSEN was recontacted upon the basis of HOROWITZ's denial. Re
stated that most probably it was not HOROWITZ who mede this statement,
"ta him, dbut that he had not been able to recall where he did hear this

information.

Albany Confidential Informant T-T; FRAM(\,‘;A"ROCK SA%'S former
business partner; Confidential Informent T- -4, ahd DONA , former
employee of SARANT, were all contacted to ascertain “if they had heard

anything concerning subject returning to Ithaca, with negative results. -

Re: CONTACTS OF MRS, ALFRED SARANT

Alvany Confidential Informant T-8, of known reliability, has
advised that LOUISE SARANT's main correspondent is her grandmother,
Mrs. LOUISyﬁRANDT, in New York City.. Additional correspondents,
according’to this informant, are:

BELIA S %UG, 205 West 34th St., New York City.

W. BRUCEXYDAYTON. . \
Mrs. W. AkﬁEB, Bast Patchogue, New York. - -

. *  With reference to the above, the identities of DAYTON and ABZUG
are known, ABZUG being LOUISE SARANT's attorney.

On August 29, 1951, Confidential Informant T8 advised that a
letter had been received at the VICTOR K. D. ROSS residence, where
LOUISE SARANT is novresiding, addressed to Mrs. ROSS and postmarked
August 24, 1951. Informant advised that the sender's name was not
legible, but that it appeared to be™TROSSARNT" or+'ROSSANT" and that
the envelope was from the Hotel Earle, New York City. “This informant
later advised of the receipt of a second similar letter postmarked
August 28, 1951, New York City. It will be noted that the sender's
name is 8 possible cowbination of R0OSS and SARANT,

. As set forth previously, Confidential Inforwant T-3 has advised
that the SARANT telephone (Itheca TW65) was disconnected on August 16,
1951. *This informant further advised that LOUISE SARANT has been in
telephonic contact with BRUCE.-«DKYTON in Cambridge and Jamaica Plains,
Massachusetts, and that she had made a collect call to this number
from Boston (Jamaica L-7452) on June 21, 1951, It was further learned
that 8 collect cell had been made to the Ithaca number from New York
City (Trafalgar 41.9882) on June 19, 1951. ‘ ,

Albany COnfldential Informant T-9, of known reliability, advised

that the following telegrams had emanated from Ithaca telephone T466. .
These wmessates are quoted in their entirety: .

-h -
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) ) "June 3, 1951
" JACK/BHUIMAN, Apt. 20-3
342%lest 7lst Street
New York City

"Will return Monday sometime. Sorry but must.atay. -Urgent.

"July 9, 1951
"Mrs, VICTOR'ROSS
121 Zamora Avenue
Coral Gables, Florida

"Address is care of Mr. RALPH PAINTER, 5570 Grayton Road,

Detroit, Michigan. We are all well. 4

) "love, pusg" .. £ A f
It will be noted that from the content of the second telegram,

it 1s not possible to conclude if "PUSS" (Mrs. SARANT) is advising her

mother of where she herself may be reached, or if she is furnishing

the address of some individual as requested by her mother.

) Informant received from Confidential Informants T-3 and T-9 way
be introduced in court only upon issuance of & proper subpoena.

Re: INFORMATION CONCERNING SUBJECTS' BANK ACCOUNT

Albany Confidential Informant T-10, of known reliability, advised
that a Joint checking account of ALFRED and LOUISE SARANT at the First
National Bank of Ithaca had a balance of $942.7( as of fingust 17, 1951.
This informant stated that checks drawn on this account have all been
local in nature and that all deposits and witldrawals have been made
by Mrs. SARANT. There have been no foreign items. Decposits to this

~account from the first of the year are as follows:

<« Date ) Amount
Jonuary 5, 1951 $125.00
January 15, 1951 297.00
March 5, 1951 80.00
Maxch 19, 1951 25.00
April 3, 1951 60.00
May 16, 1951 50.00
MAy 25, 1951 220.36

June 26, 1951 A 100.60
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Date Amount
June 29, 1951 $250.00
July 6, 1951 180.00
July 19, 1951 124,58
August 7, 1951 - . 829.24

Informant advised that the last deposit consisted of two
checks in the amounts of $699.24 and $130.00.

Re: MISCELLANEOUS INTERVIEWS

DONALD BENNETT, who is employed as a fireman by the City of
Ithaca, and who was also employed by ALFRED SARANT as a painter,
was recontacted. BENNETT advised that SARANT was a good man to
work for and that he never had suspected him of any subversive
activity. He wps questioned concerning any contacts of/SARANT and
was displayed p ot graphs of JULIL OSENBERG, WIL JOEL
BARR and VI SMAN, BENNETT stated that none of these persons
are familiar to him and that he does not associate these photographs
ARANT's contacts. BENNETT did state that he was acquainted
X INESTONE, having met him while he was also cmployed by SARANT,
's understanding that FINESTONE and LOUISE SARANT wet in
high school and that they at one time went together. He added that
they have always scemed to be very good friends. BENNETT advised that
he never heard eny mention of an apartment at 65 Morton Street, New
York City, or any connection between FINESTONE and the SARANTS with
regard to any apartment in New York City.

BENNETT was quesfioned concerning the relationship between
ALFRED SARANT and HANSX{ETHE and PHI ORRISON. 'He advised that
he has seen these individuals in and about Ithaca, but he never saw
them with SARANT. He stated that he recalls something that ALFRED
SARANT once told him about trying to get BETHE to help him enter
Cornell University Graduate School, but that this is the only time
SARANT ever mentioned BETHE, ond that he does not believe that they

~were ever close friends. He does not remember SARANT ever mentioning

MORRISON.

BENNETT stated that he does not believe that AIFRED SARANT
premeditated leaving Ithace and his family when he d4id, because
only a few wecks before he left he ordered a set of ladders from
Montgomery VWard, these ladders being delivered after he left town,
However, BENNETT recalled that when SARANT left for New York City,
he told him that hg ould be in charge of the painters in his ab<
sence and that VIC#ROSS .had his power of attorney if any questions
with regard to contracts arose,

-6 -
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‘Albany Confidential Informant T-11, of knovn reliability,
advised that he was never acquainted with ALFRED SARANT, but{that

ived with LOUISE SARANT prior to her marriage, thnt they are still ) ’
romantically inclined, and that they mev possibly marry if a.nd when N
LOUISE obtains a divorce. It :

Informant stated that he never heard any mention of MAX
residing at an apartment at 65 Morton Street, New York City, but

that HUGH CHAFFIN told him that BRUCE DAYTON had ‘been questioned
about this address.

-PENDIRG -
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Copies of this report are being designated for certain offices
for informational purposes because of their possible interest in this

investigation.

INFORMANTS S
coneitential Intornant -1 1o A b1p

Ithaca Savings Bank, contacied by ] ; who
requested that his identity be kept confidential.

' Confidential Informant T-2 ism Ithaca. b7 .D
Savings and 1,0an Association, contac Yy the writer, wiio requested

that his identity be kept confidential.

iconfidential Informant T-3 is m New York 1D
Telephone Company, Ithaca, New York, contacted by the writer on a ce
confidential basis. o

© contiaentia Tnoraant 1-4 1< 57

Ithaca Post Office, contacted by the writer. )

Confidential Informant T-5 is— b‘TD
Ithaca Post Office, contacted by the writer.

Confidential Informant T-6 is a surveillance of the residence

and property of VICTOR K., D. ROSS, RD 4, Ithaca, New York, by the
writer on August 23, 1951.

onfidential Informant T- ism .b'ID
contacted by the writer on a .
coniidential basis.

Confidential Informant T-8 is a mail cover at the Ithaca Post
Office on subject's residence. .

_ Confidential Informent T-Q 1sm LD
Western Union Office, Ithaca, New York, contacted by the writer on

a confidential basis.

Confidential Inforuant T-10 ism k1D
First National Bank of Ithaca, contacted oy the writer on & conii-

dential basis.

~

bp

Confidential Informant T-11 is
contacted by the writer on
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AL 65-1664
ADMINISTRATIVE PACE
LEADS

THE DETROIT OFFICE

AT DETROIT, MICHIGAN

Will i{dentify RALPH PAINTER, 5570 Grayton Road, and attempt
to ascertain if LOUISE SARANT has been & visitor at this address.

THE NEW YORK OFFICE

AT EAST PATCHOGUE, NEW YORK

Will identify and report any information appearing in office
files concerning Mrs.‘W, LOEB, who wrote & letter to LOUISE SARANT
postmarked August 5, 1951 at East Patchogue. .

AT NEW YORK CITY

wWill attempt to identify "ROSSARNT" or "ROSSANT" at the Hotel
Barle, who has been in communication with Mrs. VICTOR ROSS. (This
lead previously set forth in teletype dated August 29, 1951)

Will identify the subscridber to telephone number Trafalgar
4-9882. A collect call was made from this phone ‘to the GARANT
residence (Ithaca T466) on June 19, 1951.

Will identify FRANCESCA and JACK SHULMAN, Apartment 20-3,
342 West Tlst Street. Apparently FRANCESCA was visiting LOUISE
SARANT in Ithaca in June, 1951. ,

THE ALBANY OFTICE

AT ITHACA, NEW YORK

ﬁill maintain mail cover and toll call ¢ heck on the resi-
dence and telephone of VICTOR K. D. ROSS, RD4, as well as mail cover
on former residence of subject, until change of address is given at

the Ithaca Post Office.

Will maintain contact with IAWRENCE RUMSEY, RD 4, for the
purpose of determining any activity on the part of subject while
residing with her parents.

and with

-9 -
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ADMINTISTRATIVE PAGE

AL 65-16Ch

Will furnish mail tracing to the FBI laboratory for appropriate
handvwriting exsmination if New York cannot identify "ROSSARNT" or -
"ROSSANT" at the Hotel Earle, New York City. Such tracing of letter
postmarked August 28, 1951, has been wede an exhibit.

REFERENCE -

Report of SA PETER F. MAXSON, 5-31-51, Albany.. ' 4.7(,
Report of SA ROBERT F. ROYAL, 8-3-51, New York. Letr A¥Y*

T

i
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FEDERAL%U REAU OF INVEngGATlON J
FoRM No. 1 ) . o ’ i
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Am - . i PRE MO, 65-166!‘
REFORT MADK AY OATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK REPORY MADE BY R e me
" s 6-1657-12,13,30; [ ey
W: NEW YORK 9-11-53 8.9,10,11,13,13,17,  PETER F. MAXSON atn
T _ 21,23,28, 29 51 CHARAGTER OF CASK S gitio
ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was. . A
1OUISE ROSS SARANT, was. ot ESPIONAGE - R

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
: On T7-12-51, LOUISE SARANT advised that she desired no

further interviews or contacts by the FBI, stating that
she has furnished all information in her possession.
Information received that she sold the SARANT residence, -
Cayuga Heights Road, RD 1, Ithaca, N. Yl on 7-25-51 to .
WILLIAM MOONEY WOODWARD for $12,000. She has given no T
change of address to the Ithaca Post Office, but in- .. ..
vestiration reflects that she and her children are -~ .-
.= residing in a cottame located on the property of her
: step~-father, VICTOR X. D. ROSS, West Shore, lake Cayuga,
- - RD 4, Ithaca, N. Y. Confidential Informant advises that
Lo he believes IOUISE SARANT and MAX FINESTONE are - .
romantically inclined and that he has heard that they |
hal&™3ve affair in New York City prior to her marriage-
to ATFRED SARANT. No additional information received ¥
concerning the present whereabouts of male suvject.

-/ P -
Details:
" Re: REFUSAL OF IOUISE SARANT TO BE INTERVIEWED

On July 12, 1951, IOUISE SARANT advised the writer that she
desired no further interviews or contacts by the FBI, She stated
that she has furnished all information of pertinency lkuown by her;

- that she fully cooperated when testifying before the Federal Grand
Jury in New York City; and that additional interviews would be only
-a waste of her time. At this time, she positively refused to answer
any questions put to her.

APPROVED AND "‘;C'CA:A‘;‘;“’“ . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
/ COPIES OF THIS REPORTY T
{5 pureau (65-59212) . .

l-Baltimore (fS 17 5)(Info.)
1-Boston ( 23 }(Info.) ]
l—Cleveland (65-27 )(Info ) _ Lo e
Q‘Defu Olt -

1-Miami (6'-2378)(Info ) . 1
3 Masars [/G__"ﬂq}'{\ffn“n ‘
PROPERTY OF FBI—This confidential report and its contents are loaned to you by the FBI and are not to be
{Cont. on next pagdiptributed outside of agency to which loaned

€ % COVEIRABINT PRIATING WY u-—m 4
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‘ &Oﬁiﬁ%Me%u (_9 dzmz . onrre -9, éoVBRNMEﬁT
‘ }//V/ro ! Directqr, FBI DATE: 9-11-51 .

’ sAc? Alvany /o o " a /
- $UBJECT: % Oéusggonms SARANT, was. ‘ ~ 5',
ARANT, 085 Saeant

FSPIONAGE - R A4S AC ana £pimino
(Bufile 65-59242)

Enclogsed herewith for both the Bureau aml New York are copies of
report of SA PETER F. MAXSON dated September 11, 1951 &t Albany.

Rerep SA ROBERT F. ROYAL, dated August 3, 1951 at New York,
vherein certain information was requested of this office » 88 set forth
on the lead page. ' ) N

With reference to toll calls for subject's residence phone
(Ithaca T466), all available toll call slips have been examined by this
office earlier in this investigation. For the information of the New
York Office, toll call slips are kept for omly six months,
i
- With reference to interviews with ETHE and PHILI meISON,
the desirability of such interviews has been lei‘t to the discretion of
the Bureau,

-

et B

-y

. With reference to money order records at the Ithaca Post Office,
all available money order receipts have been examined during the course
. of this investigation. For the information of the New York Office, such
receipts are kept for three years only. The earliest receipt available
was the one dated January 20, 1947, remitted by WILLIAM PERL.
PFM:ATN
65-166k .
Enclosures - S /’
cc: New York (65-15360)(Encls. =~ L) /A___/‘ ' [ .
- . ’ \\
3‘@*\ % g _ 59242~ %‘5
% _{ :JEP.Llw 190
... : A " J 0 55 et 't -
ey A T
7 oGk /” ’ -
‘ )4 N @}/
7!
! Moo
S PR § Iy : .
r—-—-———-—‘_ o .
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(1-3-81)

Office Memor(®:i:m + uNiTED 57..(® 5OVERNMENT

™ Director, FBI DATE: 9-11-51
' b
F : SAC, Albany
Y, 74 o '
SUBJECT: ALFRED EPAMINONDAS BARANT, was. | A\\) .
IOUISE ROSSYSARANT, wes. WA\
N . ESPIONAGE - R
o;‘ _ (Bufile 65-59242)
A _

X It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the Following
akove-cepidonet individual,

N The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
- -changed as follows: (Specify change only)

ks .

- NAME IOUISE ROSS SARANT

. 73 (4 )
. “ﬂALIASES IOUISE JACQUELINE RUBEL, "PUSS" SARANT, Mrs. A.LFRED%.RANT\

- "1 ” X

. , Y
./) NATIVE BORN__ ¢ NATURALIZED ALIEN :
\ .m R ——

COMMUNIST .X SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY ____INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM X TAB FOR COMSAR X RACE W SEX F

DATE OF BIRTH  April 2, 1923 " PLACE OF BIRTH New York, New York .

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

Unemployed

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)

-

RESIDENCE ADDRESS RD 4, West Shore, lake Cayuga 4 - T e
Ithaca, New York : o "'k
RECORDED - 55 , o
o f',// s gees ST 5 9;2//;_, 13

cos T  SEPAS 1.

.
b
i »
e
B
=3 'z?""
N ]
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Oﬂice Memm@, Aum - UNITED srAs GOVERNMENT
10 :+ Director, FBI N DATE: 9-10-51

j§§§b7?‘§kc, Albany O

S8UBJECT: ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was., ET AL.
N ESPIONAGE - R
S (Bufile 65-59242)

Rerep SA ROBERT F. ROYAL, 8-3-51, New York.
report allegations are set forth as reported by
convergations with JULIUS ROSENBERG with regard e, bossible
implicdtidn in espionage activities of Professors HANS BETHE and
PHILIPRVIORRISON, both on the faculty at Cornell Unlversity. This
report includes a lead to the effect that this office should con-
sider interviewling BETHE and MORRISON with regard to the allega-

tions concerning them.

In this

Professor BETHE“has been in Europe this summer, but will
return to Ithaca for the forthcoming school year. It will be noted
that he was interviewed previously in this investigation. :
is ntly the subject of invest h t

without prior authority.

The Bureau is requested to advise if it is desired that these
individuals be interviewed.

PFM: ATN
65-1664
cc: New York

:

Y

3 . .
> - ’
AT - VICORDED - 82 4 5% 59&4/;-— ‘/M
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‘ Fith rupect t0.Dr, Philip Morprison, he is likewise
" thé subjeot of a separate invegtigation
and, $n view of his past a ude d the Buregu

g"j"-be;‘ ‘
. LR RS

SAC, Albany ' September 22, 1851

Director, FBI '
ALFTRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was, et cJ

. ESPICNAGE « B

Reurlet Sepiember 10, 1951, requesting Bureagu
gdvice as to the interview of f’rofcaaorc Hane Bethe and

Philip Morrison, both of whom are on the faculty of Cornell
Untversity. It ts noied this interview was suggested ao e

lead aet forth itn the report of 84 Robert F. Royal doted J .
" August 8, 1951, at New York City. ‘ : =
. Inasmuch as Dr. Bethe has previously been inter- . "‘91
viewed concerning this matier on July 88, 1950, and he {8 \ :
resently under itnvestigation as a subject of o eeparate !
%maﬁcr it 1s not desired ihat he be reintervieved
a 8 ﬂ’o ‘7C— )

at the time of his previous interviews in appltoant and other
routine matters, 3t is not desired that he de intervtcmd in
canneotton wtth thta nat:cr. b"}c_.

R Z. .
S In view o,r thc foregoiug no actton should be takcn‘_ .
by your office toward oconducting these tntcrutem as aug- SRR
gectcd in the afora-nenttoned rcport. R Y e P
& . 3
F ’% 8
' /: u}‘ . g’ .
oo \<,a~ . B
« B )
0- \%.5-59248- f 7 é
%EGQR“& g TS R

ooy -New Iork ‘ o

p— m
&FE :mpm {“\a"A
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ASSISTANT ATTORMEY GENERAL JAMES M, MCINERNEY Saptexber 15, 1951
DIRECTOR, FEI

ALFRED KPMNORDAQAM m.ct a

'_mnom-n \ I @

There are being transmitted herewith for yowr information

copies of the following reports which have been submitted in the abm- '
captioned matter: '

Report of Bpecial Agent Thomas E. Bryant, dated
August 29, 1951, at Los Angeles;
Report of Special Agent William T. Black, dated
August 29, 1951, at Kansas City;
Report of Special Agent Christopher W. Nelson, dated
e . August 31, ’.951, at Buffalo.

EOMM ~FE S z
’x @/ SEP 17 1951 D
SrGoipadamt| e e




...peached thare in care of Scott, Merideth utwm Aaontl.

8AC, MEW m Septenber 15, 1951
’ o .

WIPWUIDABDSM, wvas., ot &l . ,.m..

'ESPIONAGE - R

New York 65-15360

Rerep SA Thomas B. Bryant 8/29/51, at Los Angoles.

It is noted that this report indicates John David Lyle expzcts
% retwn to Fev York around the middla of Septender, 1951, and can be

e

From a reviev of this report ﬂ.mm that a reinterviev of
Lyle might be desiradble in crder to cbtain certain ad.uuonnl opocirte
inromtion in connection with this xatter. , ,

It 1s therefore desired that your office reinterview Lyla at
the earliest possidls dats for the purpose of determining wheather he
may ever have seen Jams Weinstein at the apartment at 65 Morton
Street, Greenvich Village, New York City. He should be questioned .
further as to the descriptive informatios relative to Weinstein's auto-
mobile. He should also bs questiomed as to whether he recalls having

“seen the superintendent of the building at 69 Morton Street in the

Sarant apartment during the period when hs and seversl of his
associates from Cormell University were visiting in thet apartment

. quring the cm;mu holidays of 1949. You will xecall that accordiing

to Mr. Zlvyn, the superintendent at 65 Morton Street, hs entered the
gpartment for the purpose of fixing the plumbing in the bathroom and

_.noueednn\mborotinuviduda 1n¢1up1n¢bmontbanoorortbat
apartzent.

Your office should ukmdac exhibit the photograph of Lyle

‘to the Elvyns to determine whether they recall ever having scen him

in ths vicinity of the Sarant apartment in their duilding.

S
65-59242 T
ce:  Albany (65-16610,)ECORDH) - 102 [ w 4’4? 9
e SEP 20 1951
o ‘ &a
v L r;;f;ﬂm:?o' -1

j . m:hc ‘.:":;_.,.-‘-.z".- 9".5(‘; | o {(1‘” | |
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Dates - September 24, 1951 . . )
ro,; dsststont cau,r o_r Stafsf, G=-2 TATE ,,....m-;
Department of the Army . AND FITONCIF N

The Pentogon
Iaahtngtan, D, Co

Jttentions Chief
A Sccurity Divtston DAZE,

From:~  John sdgar Roouer, "Director

OADVTSTLL BYLY
SLIP(S) W

FIVSINEN

)'cdcral Bureau of Inveatigation

Subjecty ALVRED EPMMOMASQAM”, W8 ) ~qsificd
= ESP.IO”AGE - R A 4 T

Dnlcoio"" @ D ,7(7

“\'\\. from _'

There cre bctug transmitied herewith for your
£nfamtion coptea ‘of a memorandum dated Septembor 24, 1951,

in the above=-captioned matier.

This memorgndum sets forth o

sumncry of the results of the tnvestigetion conducted by this

Bureau relative to
Epaninondaa Sarant,

t)f background and acttutﬂca of Adlfred

q’ o » G[ "
In view of this Bureau's preaont de to» c"'

Sarant, it will be oppreciated i
%0 this Bureou any information’ };y come

.. Jron your gources in EFurope and
Saront's present whereabouts dm

ocated,

sctivities and contacts in thzif&a TR

Attac#@nta ) |
N

65-59242 /

ﬂ-—ﬁwf 4% -

RF.GORDED -4 SEP 26 1951.

WwepE imme

ygdhercel rﬁa t :%ﬁ fon

his prog t

Q/f‘
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Photographs of Sarant and Carol Dorothy Doyton
are betng attaoked hereto for your aoatataucc.lj

The above information is conf ticl and should
not.be disseminated outside your depariment. )
CC: Mr. Doncld L, Nicholson . COKF 'TIAL
Chief : BY SPECIAL MESSENGER
Security Diviston
Departasnt of Stote
Vashington, D. Ce

- (Attaciints)
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' your sourcesin Europe, particularly in France or Israel, con-

llr. DO "' Ladd

. ec: ur. A. H. Belmont

8741

. S",I(z 4 ":,\ (\
‘kl:j.:?« %
Y : September 24, 1851

| B
s o
o Ce . : . O\ N

. .. 0 7

Re: ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was. i

LIS

FILED IN './m__ 7é

/. )
/L“
Any irgf'ormation that may come to you’ attentiﬂu f"om

RECORDED COPY

-~

cerning theljresent whereabouts of Sarant will be greatly ap-

preciated.
“RECORDED - 65 (65 =5 794-/&.—‘/7/

SEP 27 1951

-

A
' 65-59242 . pras
: ‘(r'?” o ",
E, Fo Enr ich:mpm TRA T e

cc: Legal Attache >,¢/
London, Engldg’d!"' q/ $ /W
Forezgn Service Desk
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Date:

Nohr —~—

SECRET AIR COURIER

September 24, 1951 ‘ _
To: . Legal Attache < | |
London, England
From: John Edgar Hoover, Director
Federagl Bureau of Investigation
Subject: ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT was. _
: A ESPIONAGE -~ R : . . N
e e e . -

There are being transmitted herewith for your informa-
tion copies of a memorandum dated September 24, 1951, setting forth
t

the results-of the investigation conducte byihis Bureau in con- !
nection with the above-captioned matter, ¥ - : . \\\V

You will note that, according.to a confidential informant—
of unknown reliability, Julius Rosenberg, convicted Soviet espionage N
agent, made the statement that Sarant was now in Europe. In view ' ¥
thereof, copies of this memorandum have been made available to CIA, \\
@-2, ‘and the State Deparitment, with the request that they zmmed:atel
advise this Bureau If any information as to the whereabouts of %3\
Sarant comes to their atiention fr07Jtheir sources in Europe and .

particularly in France and Israel. Y
o
There is no definite information avaoilable to indicate :\-
Sarant is either in Frgnce or Israel., However, it is considered - ,\ ,
L}

that such a possibility must be given consideration in view of the
known concentration of Soviet espionage agents who left the United -
States in Paris, France, and the recent apparent ezxodus of anei~ 5 .
of these agents from France to Israel., For your confidential R YA
- information, it has been determined that an individucl who waes known
to have been a courier fbr the Israeli Intelligence Service in 19 A\

recenth directed a 1et qwﬁh@! Victor XK. D. Ross, mother of
subject’s wife, Louise” Although the content of this com;\

munication is unknown, is of possible szgn: icance inas- =
much as there has be&n s ind; atzon qf g ectzon between _ -
[

A this individuagl and thg Rogs@s 'a ]
d é “ .mm ’5—4 -
Attadfights RECGRDED o S d%sms' \}\m 5»‘ 5 & 5 ? 9

cce Legal Attache ¢y
Parig, Arance ( ttﬁ}"~qrsjp'430

65-59242
cc: 65-59641 (Rossant)
EFE -mp

00:94#6 evgn 'Service i lﬁ i - A C) z
630CT8 1951‘\m1Vf/(¢/ AR A
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% This 18 being furnigshed to you for your infomation
only and it is desired that you remain alert to any information
t which might come to your attention concerning the possible
- whereabouts of Sarant and Carol Dorothy Dayton in Europe.
e -,a« 1 » -
i
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Aaaiatani'ittoruey General

Janes M. Mclnerney © Septembder 87, 1551
Director, FBI P , LEEFIDERTY, - .
(b ALFRED_EPAMINONDAS SARANT, ®wasej ® '
S LuIsERossBuRANT, wess ) e £ SARAVT

There ts being traonsmitied herewith for your
information @ copy of the report of Speciol Agent FPeter

Fo Morson doted September 11, 1951, ot Albany, New York, ? -—/
tn the chove~copttoned matter. -

b

3

g.} i

T;‘ :%i -

. At nent N N ‘ ‘ )

?;\-?'.’ 3 L @ 7 A )
VAN + o s (AR 14
t :: : . - . L. oa M ) . - > ,'!?‘? H
e s ) ’ Mg
s H‘E:npn(ﬁ e
o 5 .

o keown-w 6525,

; 'fi? : 0CT 2 '1951
AN ‘. ‘- 0 .
n, g 355/,{ / \BUJ 02 0ELL O M21CE
osz‘ne ) é 3
ke hé‘l/cé (" ‘
P - FBl V/‘é EbSE 08 e Ll i
o v .
SEP 2 J951 BECe=00) 20z 0, g
, o MAILED 20 | - - o T T
| it : :
— 630CT 121951
. —————— RS




PR W) Lo

Do tloa T o Mot AT S e s WIS BT RO TR IPA M L WP
’ VR wo 'y
N “ i . Toreen, ... I

T S . N I 4
% e SRR . o 4 L LR 2T S
1 i WO i E
b q‘!"")"‘ > m R e s H‘aMN’v 'E%‘aﬁ, 7 % . p BMe. Clawy wdve s
- r’m - it VW vtotm

Saeme v omas ]

Ay am Ot JUSTICE )
M. Wi U

_”.0455 oo ST R P
2 . BT 'OCT 1-: l;" 4.

.0 - )‘.-' .t T f;j m
_FROM NEV YORK ° A A3

CTOR DEFERRED

ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, vas, ETAL, ESPIONAGE = n. R {ﬁ;é,,/

MINEOGRAPHED. = L L RS
" SCHEIDT | S L

HOLD

i

S LB & ‘- e

o B Y ,:‘ ':‘fub : d{ {
/: SR 75‘# & ?
(,\' RECORDED ‘oc'n 8 185 e\

iy

6 <0CT %0 1951 ;, - PSS SR -




84C, New York September 89, 1851

' )JL Director, FBI 5

ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, 008}
- -IOUISE ROSS SARANT, was.
SSPIONAGE = B

You will recall that Loutese Roas Sarant, wife of

- Alfred Epaminondcs Sarant, appeared beéfore g Federal Grand
Jury in the Southern District of Nevw Iork on June 18 and

.14, 1951, , .
\
5 Aa '] reault of her eppearance before this body .
it io desired that you immediately discuss with the Unﬁ:ad Q
w States Attorney, Southern District of New York, what, if any, c
prosecutive action he contemplates taking againgt Louiase - - 4
: Sarant by recson of her apparent arbitrary and indiacrtntmxto ©
refusal to gnswer questions asked of her, Ny
, Simntlar ingnirtu should also be mode to determine \
e - . his views with regard to aotion whioh might be taken against. . ,"‘}
- ' Mazvell Fineatone by reason of his reported attitude ot the -
time he was interrogated by the same Federal Greond Jury on
April 18 and 17 and June 26, 87 and 29, 1951. a
This matter ahqulq be given your prompt attention. g
N . . v e . . . . : . 5:
O.
Q
- cos Albany— ’ ; ) §
g 65-59 .94 - 5
t. . . cey 65-60208 - - - : Uz
b . EFE:mpm /,,F" " rORDED - 129 ( 5 ?&'# 71 7
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FEDERg BUREAU OF |NVESTIGATION

ARANT, was.

Trs CASEOmIGINATED AT AT BANY DETRQIT & wo. 65 227u
REPORT MADK AT N‘l’: Av;o‘-lm ‘ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPONT MADE BY
‘{ DETROIT, MICHIGAN|10/6/51| 9/27;10/4/51 [MAHLON F. COLLER MPK
};\ TR "~ CHARACTER OF GASE
1 ¥ ALFREQ\EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was. ESPIONAGE ~ R
Uy smomeny

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

k\
:‘\YJ,J\
& (f\/

“*\.

\i

DETAILS:

COPIES DESTROYLR
R 47 NOV 21 193

APPROVED AND

Detroit, Michigan, si

Detroit, Michigan.
Investors Corporation.
as a school teacher by Detroit Board ‘of Education.

RALPH P. PAINTER, has resided at
5570 Grayton, Detroit, Michigan,
since 1935 and is employed b

Surface Grinding Company,

L84T

Bellevue, Detroit, Michigan.

PAINTER not

=

known to have any

association with CP in Detroit.
Neighbors state LOUISE SARANT did
not visit with PAINTERS during the

surmer of 1951.

Records of the Merchants Credit Bureau,
) Gabriel Richard Building, Detroit, Michigan,
R wh were checked by SE JAMES C. KRAUS,
indicate that RALPH P,\(?%tf{\;TER has resided at 5570 Grayton,

He is 52 years of age, and is
presently employed by the Surface Grinding Cowpany, L4847 Bellevue,

en 1ient was with the Prudential
Mrs., RALPH’%lDy

35

His previous

\/
Mr. BALPE

The following Confidential Informants, all of
whom are familiar with Communist activity and Communist Party
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o
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RUGC -~

AINTER was formerly

ATINTER has no known criminal
record elther with the Detroit Pollce Department or the Wayne
-County Sherifffs Office.
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menbers in the Detroit area, stated that RALPH PAINYER 1s
unknown to them: Detroit Informants T-1, T-2, T-3 T-4, T-5,
T"‘6’ T-T’ T"'B, T-9’ T"lo’ and T"ll.

Mrs. WILLIAM H. LIENING, a neighbor of
RALPH PAINTER residing at 5580 Grayton, Detroit, Michigam,
stated that the PAINJERs enJoy a good reputation in the

. neighborhood and that LOUISE SARANT did not visit the PAINTERs

during the summer. This s atement was made after photographs

of LOUISE SiARANT and ALFRED'SARANT were displayed to her.

Mrs. LIENING stated that Mrs. PAINTER's brother-in-law and
sister along with her two children, visited with the PAINTERs
during the summer but that the name was unknown. lMrs. PAINTER's
sister and brother-in-law were from Ithaca, New York. ;

Mrs. JOHN KENT, 556l Grayton, neighbor

. of RALPH PAINTER, stated that the PAINTERs enjoy & good repu-

/

tation in the neighborhood and that neither LOUISE SARANT nor
ALFRED SARANT visited at the PAINTERs during the swmer of 1951.
" This statement was made after photographs of LOUISE and °
ALFRED SARANT were displayed to Mrs. KENT. I@irs. KENT stated
that Mrs. PAINTER's sister and brother-in-law visited with

e PAINTERs during the swmer of 1951, that sister's name is
BEE and the brother-in-law is BILL, the last name being unknown.
The brother-in-lax ILL is employed as a teacher at
Cornell University at Ithaca, New York, had previously been
in Africa, is an ordained minister, and during the summer of
1951 was teaching and studying at the University of chhlgan,'
Ann Arbor, Michigan.
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The following Security Informants were
contacted by SA JOHN T. LYNCH on September 27, 1951:

T-1
T2
7-3
Tl
-5
T-6
T-7
T-8
. - T-9
' T-10
T-11
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RUPORT MADE AT DAT! WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADR REFPORT MADK BY X

DETROIT, IMJHICAN 10/6/51 9/27310/4/51 RAHLOR P. COLLER MPE
TME CHARACTER OF CASE -

ALFRSD EPAMINONDAS mmm. was, HEPIOBAGE - n

LOUIfEROSS SARANT, was.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: RALPH F. PAINTLR, has resided at
§570 Crayion, Detrolt, Mishigen,
since 1"35 and is mpioyed
Surface Grind Goapar s W4T
Nollovue, Notrolt, Mio! L,an.
PAINTER not Imnoun to havo

" asoocliation with CP in letrolt.
- Neighbors state LOULIESARANT 444
. not visit with PAINTERD durins the
suzier of 1951.

L =RPO =

DETAILS: ) Reoon!s of tho Mercm:xta crodit Exmoa.u
Gabriel Richard Build!.ng Potrolt, a:ichican,
whilch wore chasked by £E JANSS €. xmmxs, .

indicate that RALPH P. PAINIER has rosided at 5570 Urayton,

Detroit, Michigan, einco 1935, Ho 18 52 years of arof)

ronontiy omployed bﬂ the Swrfaco Grinding Co haly7 mnevue.

Dotroit, HMiohigan. His previous anploy:ient was w th tm Prudential

Investors Corporation. }n'a. RALPH PAINIIR was formorly ouployed

as & sahool toachor by Detroit Eoard of Edusation.

M. RALPH PAINTER has no kneun erinatnal
rocord eithor with the Tetroit Police Department or the Wagne
~County Eheriffts O0ffice.

Tho follouwing Jonfidential Inforiants, all of
whom are rmnumr with Cornmlat sotivity and Caramnist Party
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> THE FOREIGN SERVICE ~ .) A,
OF THE L e
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

" “American Fmbassy
2 Avenue Cabriel
Paris B, France

~ o

October 4, 1952 . RS ,
‘Director, PRI g . e Ft
, - From: L Legal Attache, Paris =~ . . ".' R -','."7 .
Subject: ALFZD EPALTIONDAS SARANT, was, S T o T
S TSPIONAGE - R e e T
E :: - N - ReBylet Seotember 24, 1951, concerning data relative to one -+ <o-i -
N © JUDAH JOSLPH-CHAPINN0, Cultural Director for the ‘merican Joint Mistribution
... . .Committee, who may be identical with JUDAH J. ZHAPIRC, 724 Foster Avenue,
Brooklyn, Yew York, vhose name appearcd in a tes List Winder locaied

in the posséssion of subject SAIRNT, Reference is alsg made to ™urmau . .- -7 -
letter dated September 12, 1951, entitled JOSEPH YATZ, """IC""‘"’ n, & T
in which information was erort.ed concerning one TODO TR REITTIRN \1ho e
- _ has used, and/or has been known under, that name and the followins alias.z: - - s
"'HP)DDORJZ BU-ITAHUM, T'TEODORS BEN-N.AHAM, THIIODORE BRM-ITAHUY, 'Y'H’-'X\DO'?E :
- F. -7 KOPTLIOVITCH, '”H*DDORF KAPELIOVITCH. L . A

) ; . As of possible interest to the Rureau, it is noted that there
T " is a similarity between THFONOTS BWIMIAHIM, mentioned in the latter Sureau

’ letter and one ASHI™ BEN-NATHAN mentioned in the former Mureau cormunication.
It would anpear more than a coincidence that THEODORT BEIMAINT™ and SR

REM NATHAN, whose James bear some similarity , would bot.h be connected with  °
the KA’I’Z affair, . b Y T —
"é The above is fumlshed as of possible interest. Va -
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84c, Aldany September 29, 1551
Director, FBI @ ' .
" ALFREDEPAUIGONDAS SARANT, wasej . M -/
- L0UISKPR0SS BARANT, wos. .

ESPIONAGE - R

'~ Reference i8 made to your Form FD=-122 dated
September 11, 1851, recommending that Loutse Sarent de
tnoludcd in the Securtty Indexe

‘ In this ‘connection, your attention fs tnvited do
Section B of SAC Letter #85 ’sertes 1951, dated September 22,
1951, captioned "Security Indez.” In accordance with Bureau
tnstruotions set forth therein, it is desired that you
inmmediately submit an appropriaie sumnmary report setting
éprthtthc complete avatlable. tnfbruatton coucarntng Loutse
arant,

Upon receipt of your summary report, oppropriate
constderation will be gtven to the advtaabtlity of includtug !
the nome of Loutse Sarant in the Security Indeze -

This matter should be given your Immedtate attention,

EFE :upm

s | 65=59242
‘ o A . | 9\ kbt Ok MlenIRE
by ' : _ . LE] ;
_ . E ) "'Mw-uv‘nr 00N T
ey A o | ’“53 PRUIVRY
P 2 9 1951 A | o~
MAILED 20 | : Q;&Q%\ ' 6;5"...-5 ?rz y &'56
. ROYAI ety | ~
: q&,g} 0CT 2 195 ~
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.uc, Albuny September 27, 1951

Dtreotov‘, rBI P , ‘ .,
"+ ALFRED. épwmomm SARANT, wosep = é‘ %5 «
LOUISEXROSSSSARANT, wa8, * : .

ESPIONAGE - B

<
4 2 Rersp SA Peter F. Maxson dated Sepiember 11, 1951,

6:\‘ at Albeny, New Tork.

It 18 noted that, on page 8 of thia report, pour
conftdential Informont T=2 advised that Louise Sarant, abd.
the time she closed the deal with respect to the sale of
the Sarant residence in Ithaca, New York, displayed o power
of attorney ezrecuted by her husband,

* It 18 believed that it might be of oonstderabla
tnportence to determine 1f posstble the exract bime when
Sarant erecuted thia power of attorney, bearing in mind the
subsequent tnformation appearing in thta report to the effect

- dhat Sarant left Ithaos rather hurriedly end cpparently with=
out premeditation. It ia suggested that your offioce determine
whether it 18 possible that a copy of such power of attorney
may have been filed with etther the Ithaca Savings and Loan
Association or with William Mooney Woodward, the purchaser of
this property. i

On pages S5 and G of this report, there was get forth

a comptlation of the vartous deposits mcde to the account of
Alfrcd and Louise Sarant at the Firat National Bank of Ithaca,
¥ew York, durtng the year 1951, It is desired that your office
immediately determine whether that bank maintaing either
photostatic or recordar copies of ohecks which are depogited
to the account of {ts cuastomers. In the event same is true,
such checka as were deposited to the Sarant account should be
carefully eramined to determine whether same moy have any
pertinence to this tnvestigation, e

:::-: : ﬁg'é%lfl(j"&c.;wg;é;j : ';C < o ‘
ey 6559848 . 5 i,
I — . COMM - FBI1V) \ =hi
eamte cor Ney %yrk@? ng‘iﬁe ﬁﬁ?rm.m (}‘t‘rf‘ 3
s : EF" : J:W)Yl W mawep 20 | TS N @t’r‘:;,: o

‘This matter should recetve your prompt atterf‘tim.

vecoroen. 45 1.62 S %25(
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- AIFRED EPAMINONDAS BARART . 8751
.V'»si D L N i e b P v'; e caneR RS 'h;" R ST MR T ‘-"'3"‘ el TRYE vNeaTas
A Rererenee is made té our mmorantus of Bepterber 2%,

S 1351, in the ebove-captioned matter wharein you wvere requested

A €0 dring to our attention any iuformation which you might odtain

from your sources in Europe indicating the poeuble munt MR ‘
2+ wheresbouts of Sarant, i

S TIPSR I L A S ST N SR

. For your assistance there m enclosed herevith pboto- ,
. mphn of Sarant avd Carol Dorothy Da;ton, “_aecomy_;anied hxn N .
e enon s flight fron the Uattad States. U Dl ETTEE e
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_Oﬂice M: d cdum UNITED §71iH: GOVERNMENT

Wl awe bde

,X : DIRECTOR, FBI o ~ DatB: October 17, 1951
Ay SAC, WFO -
 UsYARt¥0 ALFRED, EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was. | PN
viws mnm wvm . - LOUTSE-ROSSEARANT, was. - ; o RV N
L ESPIONAGE - R
g (Bufile 65-59242)

Attention: FBI Lab

, There 18 beling tranamitted herewlith photographs of
R application for passport dated June 3, 1939, apd March 22, 1948,
which 18 belleved was executed by JUDAH JOSEP IRO. It is
requested that this material be compared with fhe appropriate
FBI laboratory files in an effort to effect and identify this.
writing with espionage writings maintained by the Bureau. After
examination of this material it may be maintained in the labora-
tory 1f desired. The Albany Office should be advised of the
results of this examination. ]

f7< 7 ./ 'Enclosures to Laboratory -5 negatives with 2 positive
T . ."- - prints of each. .

Enclosures to Albany ~ 1 copy of each.

s
7
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1A 11dwum » UNITED srs GOVERNMENT

TO - Director, FBI (65-59242) ' DATE: 10-15-51
PIJAOM + AC, Mvany ,
(;"i
\ / SUBJECT:  AIFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, wes. ET AL.

Y ESPIONAGE - R YRR

Rebulet 9-27-51.

with reference to the power of attorney mentioned in report of
SA PETER F. MAXSON dated 9-11-51 at Albany, attention is called to the report
of the same Agent, dated 4-4-51 at Albany. It will be noted that HAROLD PARR,
former law apprentice of VICTOR K. D. R0SS, furnished this power of attorney
to this office, and that photographic copies of it wele made. In this
document, dated May 2, 1950, ALFRED SARANT gave LOUISE J, broad
powers of attorney. The FBI Laboratory has advised that AIFRED SARANT
prepared the signature contained on the form.

With reference to the list of deposits made to the account of
subJects at the First National Bank of Ithaca, please be advised that
this bank does not maintain any record of the make-up of deposits. Officials
of the bank have advised that it is not possible to arrange for a record on
any one depositor. Such an arrangement was attempted eerly in this investi-
gation. . ’

PFM:ATHN
65-1664

cc: New York (65-15360)

PR

. A , 2-~507
RECORDED - 128 (165= ‘\,5 7 8.4
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Oﬂice Mendum + UNITED sr‘s GOVERNMENT

the Security Index,

SUMMATY.
to an espionage subject.

requested.,
PFM:ATN
65-1664
GIR-D.
- 7 - 0303003{5 ocm'z =

.

E}»"ﬂs

>~ WY

£FRe ro- 30 - s

0 ) Director, FBI (65-5921;2) DATE: 10-15-51
P¥8cpom SAC, Albany
g ‘ UBJBCT ONDAsq
I Yy ] H AW
}% ' LoUIsE‘ggss SARANT, was. MRS ﬂLFP£‘> Epﬂw”ff'“/ﬁs 9“2“”2/
! : FSPIONAGE - R

It will be noted that subject is being investigated under an
espionage classification, rather than under a Security Matter or Intermal -
Security classification. It is not clear, since instructions appearing
in referenced SAC letter seem to apply only to the latter type classifica-
tions, whether the Bureau desires an investigative or & prosecutive type
The outline set forth in this SAC Letter does not seem applicable

-

’ It is further noted that practically all information involving
IOUISE SARANT is based upon hearsay and other inadmissible evidence.

(;4)?-’
Rebulet 9-29-51, in vhich the Bureau advises that a summary report

"setting forth the complete available information concerning LOUISE SARANT"

should be submitted before consideration will be given to including her in
This letter refers to Section B of SAC Letter #95.

Bureau advice as to the proper form for this‘report and what it
should. include with reference to her connection with Soviet espionage, is

165~ 5702;/ A~5o 8
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SAC, Albany Ocotoder 30, 195{

Director, FBI (65-59948) - N

(ALFRED EPAUTNONDAS SARANT, was, o9 ol. T

ESPIONAGE « R ‘ ‘ LT

Reurlet October 15, 1951, It ie noted that you

.. .make reference to Section B qf SAC Letter #S5 whtoh

instructs that appropriate $nvestigatdive summary reports de
submitded a8 to Security Indexr sudjects. According to '

, Jrqf1ct, your offtoe hae interpreted these tnatruottana a8 ;A'.l
‘“applystng only to sudjects being investigated under ° R

e re o 4 SAC Letter, under the heading "Sohedule for Submitting

" Summary Report,” you will note that 'Seotion 1 readsas -

Seourity Matter and Internal Seourtty clgssificotions -
and notd to those $tndividucls who are deing tnveattgated
under tha Egptonage claaatftcation.

e

In this respeot, your qﬂftce submttted Form

" rp-lea‘on September 11, 1851, recommending that Loutse

Sarant be inoluded in the Scourttu Index. In referenced
} e

Jollowas UVEffsctive $mmedictely, o summary repord ahould
be prepared and forwarded to the Bureau atapled t¢ @ Form .
FD=-122 tn eocch tnstance when g new name ia being reccommended
Jor incluston tn the Seourity Index.”"” It ts considered

"that inastant natter‘fulla squarely within theae instruottons,

It s further potnted out that the inatructions .

. appearing in SAC Letter #95 were neither intended nor

worded s0 a3 to erclude thé submission of an- fnvestigative
summary report as to $ndividuals recommended for inclusion
in the Securtty Index merely dy reason of the administrative
olassiftoation of the caption under whioh the tnveatigation
is being conducted. A careful review of the contents of this

- SAC Letter should mcke it clearsthed. the purpose of this

tnvestigative summary reperh.guifo .a pereon inoluded .

in the Seocurity Indez, “aq -3n ina tant o la to sume_
marize and tnconporatex n"é r ort %%ble Jor dis~
senination to the Departnép gf all pertinent
information as to ithe paritiy Ug Q uale, This procedure
1s desirable and naceacaﬁp t B*der that this Bureau may

be better prepared for any eventuality which would require
that the emergency detention program be placed in operatton
at o monment'a not!oe. S ‘ . . , u




Beoring tn nind the cfore-nentioned i#nsiructions,
it 13 dcaired that you immedintely prepecre an appropricte
invoetigative sumnary report on LouiseRoss Sarand and
Jorvard same to the Bureau stepled to Form FD-128, Ihis
report should, of course, set forth all infcrmetion of

- @ subveraive nature, $rrospective of vhether it might de

considered legelly adniasible In court under ordincry
¢t rcunstances,

_ This notter should bo given your tmmediate
attentton, . .o :




. Oﬂic‘e Memo@zdum » UNITED s*nt,s GOVERNMENT

ESPIONAGE - R

o : Director, FBI (65-59242) DATE: October 17, 1951 '

T : SAC, New York {

) ' !

p SUBJECT: ATFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was. f
! ET AL ;

;

Rerep SA ROBERT F. ROYAL, New York, 10/5/51.

< Bureau approval is requested for the interview of
RONALD GATTY at Ithaca, New York, inasmuch as he is alleged to be
currently studying at one of the Cornell graduate schools.

cc: Albany (65-1664) y
RFR: AMC ' . |

6 - - -~ 9 a.'d..o
5-15360 , " w)\\gﬁo \& 45’ 5‘? ¢ 7 .
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SAC, Albany ctober 26, 1851 -

Director, FBI

ALFRID EPAUINONDAS s.wur, was, ¢t al. A
ESPIONAGE .« R | o o

ey S

Rerep SA Robert I. Royal dated October &5,
1851, at ¥ew York in the above-captioned matter. It
ts noted that an undeveloped lecd set Sorth in this
report requests that with Bureau approvel the Albany
divtston should interview Ronald Gatty. Further, ‘ :
thero is o lecad #¢t forth for the Loa Angeles diviatou . -
to interview Mr. and Mrs., Norman Poirter.

A check has been made of Bufiles concerning
Ronald Gatty end Mr. and Urs, Norman Poirier, but no -t
identificble sudbversive information wags located. The
Albany and Los Angeles divistons are therefore authoriazed
to conduct the destred interviewa with these individuals
gnless information appzars iIn the files of those offices
vhich would nake auch actton undcctrablc -at the present - »
*‘n'. : ) . . : S
i It should be barne in mind durtng theae
interviews that any testimony showing on association
between William Perl and Weldon Bruce Dayton and plaoing
Dayton at the G5 Morton Sireei address would dbe of
congiderable evidentiary value tn connection with tAe
contemplated perjury prosecution against Dayton., Emphasis
should therefore be placed upon developing such infornation .

ot the time of thase interviecws.

It is destred that any Information of value to
the Dayton perjury progecution should de properly reporied
in the Dayton case, as well a8 in instant matter¢

This matter should receive your {mmediate
otiention,

,mRE_GORDED %-59342 \foqNOTE“ ,Ronald ‘Gatty and Mr, and Mrs. Norman
M

Poirier visited at the ‘Finestone apart-

oy cos Los Angeles .. - Ment;268 Morton St., during Christmas

esots E)\Sg\ Yew Ibgk " holzday,pértod, 1945 and® are to be questioned
- ’ :oncern;ng posszbz 1&& og)gayton and Perl
-::: i) aving ropped gdnvat. ¢ partment durin
aon____ ETE:WPR/"EY that perlod.x ny ’\'ﬂ, §

— [ Comm — Bl | o\
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= 0cT2 71951 |-nce o\ v o WAV

m:5?7 0CT 30 1951 MAILED 24

‘,;44



e el L B S e T it T eibactelin

'A '_ -por(gncz- | —~—

TIGATION

In Reply, Please Refor 1o American Embassy
File No. 1, Grosvenor Square

london, W. 1 ‘-
JILCRU '
| (1iT - AIR COURIER _

&) Date: October 12, 1951

/
‘ . Classified hy N
- ) ToA: Director, FBI Exempt frow
{ From;  Legal Attache Date ot

London, kngland

Subject: ALFRED EPALLNONDAS SARAI&T was
ESPIOWAGE ~ R:

=

ReBulet 9-2L~51, transmitting copies of a memorandum dated 9-24-51,
settmg forth the results of the investigation eonducted by the Bureau
concerning the above-captioned individual.

) .

3.

\ : JAC:CFJ Y .
? S 65-761 ’ G.I.R.‘SV., é&-g%?ﬁ@ __,5'/@
)\‘ N INDEXED - éé OCT 50 19

(O .
Cu | ‘@“/
\k R RECORDED - 62 |
COPIES DESTROYED Y. - 15

R47 NOV21 1950
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3 Dates November 15, 1931
T Tos Legal Attache, :
B = London, England e
(65-761) ' , . At
F ] A 1 4 B, ¢ .
from: . . John Edgar Hoquer, Direclor o el

Federal Duredu of Investigation

Subjects  ALFRTD EPAMINONDAS SARANT, vas.
© ESPIONABE - R| .~ -

b\
(=)

Your recommendation hae been given appropriate -
constderation and, although it ts felt that there is some
meri{t to this eugpestion, it 18 not desired that any action .
te taken by you along this line at the present time i{n view
of the absence of any specific information fnifcating Sarant might
presently be located in Switzerland. L ;

O'L% ‘
- ocr Albany

AURULU - §5-59842 ~ 5 ‘ 0

ETR:m pm/‘d ’

20 1951
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89’18“' ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was.

d advised that her daughter, MARIE J/FRIORZO'LEARY, is presently residing

2 e e

Oﬂice Me.,.v (? .lum e UNITED 8" % {+DVERNMENT

TO %gzryxascron. Fsl (65-59242) DATE: October 18, 13?{
. .

FROP'W: sAC, BUFFALY

" BBPIONAGE - R

Re Albany letter to the Bureau dated September 28, 1951.
Mrs. JOSEPH FRIOR, 42 Regtlute Street, Rochester, New York,

with her husband, WALTERO'LEARY at 217-22 - 63rd Avenue, Bayside, long
. Island, New York.

Mrs. PRIOR gtated that WALTER O'1LEARY is a lieutenant in the
Navy Air Corps and is on orders to report for an assignment at Washington,
D. C. She believes he intends to report to Washington on or about October
20, 1951 and she is not sure whether or not her daughter intends to leave
Bayside with her husband. .

Mrs. FRIOR stated that the above Bayside, Long Island addressv
is that of Lieut. O'LuARY's parenta.

The New York Office is requested to interview MARIE J. FRIOR

O'LEARY a8 outlined in referenced Albany letter to the Bureau.  RUC by
Buffalo Offjice.

JFB:MAR

65-1993 , .

cc ~ Albany (65~1664) : )

cec - New York(100-12000) : : R >

o | {ECORDED - 91 %é S =55 ?&#’2 5/
- ‘NDEXED 91 WeT 26 "‘f'
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TO : Director, FBI (65=592;2) DATR: October 17, 1951
%au : SAC, New York @
SUBJECT:  ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, was, C,
k3 BT AL ' - 1Y II
f ESPIONAGE = R /éAﬁ)’ gl )

'Re Albany letter to the Bureau, 9/28/51.

;j/\/ Miss mﬁﬁc){&mm 2307 Lyons Avenue, New York 61,
te

New York, was rviewed by SAS Richard T, Hradsky and
7" Robert F. Royal on October 15, 1951,

/ . Misa MC LEOD advised that she is currently smployed
4?’ as & Secretary, Industrial Engineering Deparitment, Columbia
, University, New York City. She indicated that she was pre=
7 viously employed by the American Institute of Physics,

57 East 55th Street, New York City.

Miss MC LEOD stated that from April 1, 1946 until
- May 14, 1947 she was employed &s a Departmental Secretary
for the Physics Department at Cornell University. During
th period she served as a secretary to both Doctor HANS =
ETHE and Doctor ROBERT “BACHER, who were Directors.
"of the Nucleur Studies School &t Cornell University. She
indicated that Doctor BACHER left Cornell University in
February, 1947 to continue his work with the Atomic Energy
Commission on a full time basis and that he is now at the
California Institute of Technologys

Miss MC LEOD further advised that there were two
safes, one in the office of Doctor BACHER and the other
in the office of Doctor BETHE, at Cornell University,
which were used to keep classified AEC documents. For .
clarity these safes will be referred to as the Number One
safe, which was maintained in the office of Doctor BACHER,
:gd th;1Numb;r Two safe, which was later maintained in

e office o . .
"OPIES DESTROYED, © °f Doctor BETHE - :
R47 NOV21 iQEOConceming the Number One safe, Miss MC LEOD furnished ’
the following information: ‘ '
- CC: NY 65-15836 s
"+ 2 CCs: Albany (65-166l)
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NY 65-15360

C e

Letter to the Director, FBI

She stated that this was the safe in which the very
important AEC documents were maintsined, and that there was
& stenography notebook maintained in the safe which was
used for charge-out purposes, She stated that when she
- came to Cornell University Doctor BACHER furnished her
with the combination of the safe on a plece of paper and
thereafter she committed it to memory and destroyed the
pilece of paper by burning it. She stated that Doctor
R BACHER was the only person who knew the combination of the
RDATRY Number One safe at that time and he must have forgotten
B part of the combination because he relied upon her for the
" memory of the combination, o

o g Miss LEOD astated that she passed this combination’
. on to JEAN/TOWER (Mrs, STEPHEN: NELSON: R) in Februeary,
1947. Misd MC LEOD indicated that JEAN TOWER had become
o her assistant and she later succseded her as Departmental
Secretary. She explained that she passed this combination
in writing to JEAN TOWER and advised her that she should .
comnit the combination to memory and thereafter burn the
piece of paper on which the combination had been recorded.
She further advised that JEAN TOWER had Joined the Dspart- -
- ?gKZal Secretarial staff in either September or October, .
. : '

’ Miss MC LEOD stated that upon Doctor BACHER'S depar-
s . ure he rurnishéghf:e combination to the Number One safe
i

to Doctor ROBER ILSON, who was Doctor BACHER!'S successor

a3 one of the Directors of the Nucleur Stud
at Cornell University. r Stu ies Laboratory

Miss MC LEOD further advised that Doctor RICH
i FEYMAN would keep some of his confidential maﬁSF{élgsgg'
; - 77/\thé Number One safe; however, on sny occasion which he
might desire these materials she would remove them for him
end after he had completed the use of the materials sheg
would return them to the safe. She advised that the only

e g
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NY 65-15360
Letter to the Director, FBI

other person who would keep anything 13%épe,Number One safe
was EMILYYMORRISON, who 1s the wife of "BéctorPE P
MORRISON.' She stated that EMILY MORRISON, who 1s a bac-

“Vteriologist and a writer by profession, had had the job . .
- of histgrian or some similar titled position at Los Alamos '

and Miss MC LEOD recalled that during the period she was »
employed as Departmental Secretary a special courler came

from Los Alamos and delivered to EMILY MORRISON a quantity

of classified material which was allegedly to be used
as & continuation of the position which EMILY MORRISON had

formerly held at Los Alamos, She stated that EMILY MORRISON

gave her this package of documents for safekeeping in the
Number One safee. She indicated that EMILY MORRISON would
from time to time come to her and request these documents.
and thereafter she would remove them from the Number One
safe and EMILY MORRISON would usually take them to the
office of her husband, which was approximstely 150 feet
or so down the hall from Doctor BACHER'S office, where
the Number One safe was kepte

Miss MC LEOD stated that EMILY MORRISON would subse=
quently return the documents to her to be replaced in the
safe; however, she stated that there was no accounting of
these documents and she never knew the exact number of
documents which were maintained in this package,

Concerning the Number Two safe, Miss MC LEOD fur=-
nished the following information: '

She stated that this safe was obtained during the
wintep of 1946 to hold classified materials which were sent
from Los Alamos to Doctor BETHE. She expleined that Doce
tor BETHE was on & committee which reviewed materials in
order to decide whether they should be declassified, She
stated that thers were considerable classified documents
sent to Doctor BETHE by Registered Mail from Los Alamos,
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Letter to the Director, FBI

She believeq tha

Alamos apg that he
clasairication, from thig committee, She indicategq that .
there wag no charge-out'record kept in this sare wWhile ghe

wes employed ag

Mis

‘ Pertainin

8 MC Lrop
& to NEPa;

t one ROBERT%DAVIS was employegd. gt Los

would Troceive the documente upon dew

® does not recall

othepr than Docton BACHER, JEAN TOWER and
One '

furnisheqg the rollowing inromxation

tated that pootop BETHE, mogtop BACHER ang .
at

R, a research 8ssistant
énts to tpe ‘NEPA Project, She stateq thaq -
o] -

and Engine Corpopat
New Yory City, She
on occasions Come ¢

to consult With Doct

Cornell , Univeraity,




Y 65-15360
Letter to the Director, FBI

' peports during the period she was employed as Departmental
Secretary, and stated that "The NEPA Project from the out-
set was considered to be something fantastic and was just

@ matter which you might joke about." She stated she had

later learned that the idea of NEPA had considerable merit
and it is her understanding that today it 48 or will be a

successful venture, S : :

thanlgﬁte, Miss MC ,LEOD identified various photographs of
Doctor WELDON BRUCEJDAYTON as an individual who was either
& graduate student or a graduate assistant in the Physics
Department during the period she was at Cornell University. =
She stated she possibly had met CAROLYBAYTON, the wife of
Doctor DAYTON, and she would call for DAYTON at Rockefeller
Halle She indicated that Rockefeller Hall housed the Phy~-
sics Department and the Laboratory at Cornell University.

Miss MC LEOD stated that DAYTON did not work
directly under Doctor BETHE; however, she stated the
Graduate School was & well knit, close organization and
almost everyone in the Department was known to everybody -
else, She stated they often attended socials and receptions
at vardous Faculty members®' homes and they had ample opporw-
tunity to become known to one another. She stated that
DAYTON, to her knowledge, did not have access to either the
Number One or Number Two safes aforementioned and she hes : .
no knowledge that DAYTON may have had any access to mater °
lals which Doctor BETHE maintainéd,

- Concerning WILLIAMYPERL, Misa MC LEOD failed to
identify various photographs of him which were exhibited to
_her; however, she stated that’ she recalled reading about

his arrest in the New York newspapers. She stated it was
very hazy in her mind; however, she cannot definitely
pPlace where, but there was somsthing about PERL or PERLE
in Doctor BETHE!'S papers, She stated it was possible that
gggzor BETHE hed corresponded with someone by the name of
[ ]

Aer ot w s ¥
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NY 65-15360
Letter to the Director, FBI

: &

Photographs of ALFRED SARANT, LOUISé%SARAHT,
MAXWEL}K] FINESTONE and various other individuals connected
with thHe ROSENBERG Espionage group were exhibited to Miss
MC LEOD without effecting identifications. :

' Miss MC LEOD telephonically contacted the New
York Office on October 16, 1951 and advised SA Robert F,
Royeal that Doctor BETHE may have obtained the combination
for the Number Two safe at the time she furnished the com=-
bination to JEAN TOWER. She stated that Doctor BETHE had
‘access to this safe inasmuch as it was in his office and
he would help himself in obtaining documents from this safe.
She also advised that at the time Doctor BACHER furnished -
her with the comblnation of the Number One safe he reset
the combination, and there is a question in her mind as to
whether at the time he physically passed the safe on to
Doctor WILSON that he passed on the combination of this safe
to Doctor WILSON. She stated Doctor WILSON was reluctant
to accept the responsibility of the Number One safe and
this accounts for question in her mind as to whether he
actually received the combination from Doctor BACHER. '

Miss MC LEOD also advised that Doctor BACHER
filed the necessary forms for her to obtain clearancs to
handle the classified documents in the Number One safe at
the time of her employment in April,.l946. =She stated she

4

does not know whether she ever received any clearance inas-

much as there was no apparent investigation conducted per-
talning to her clearance, In this connection she also ad-
vised thbat she had no knowledge of whether JEAN TOWER had
clearance to handle classifised documents. :

The Indices of the New York Office fall to re-

flect any references believed to be identical with Miss

MC LEOD.

Coples of this letter are being furnished to the
Buffalo and Pittsburgh Offices for information inasmuch as
they are currently conducting investigation pertaining to
requests made in relet dated 9/28/51., . I

Ayt
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”-_"tasia“_t.ant Attornsy General James M. MsInerney October 18, 1951
mreoi.or. 5 S CONFERRMITAL—
ALFRED EPA&INONDaS SARANT, was.; et al :
.. ESvIONAQE R ) 28 " (y-'!'
'y | - .
S ES Thers 1s being tranemitted herauith for your information

a ocopy of the report of Special Ageil Robert P. Joyal dsted av .- -
New !ork October 5, 1951, in thc above-captionad matter.
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